
 

 

MINUTES 

CACHE COUNTY COUNCIL  

January 12, 2021 at 5:00 p.m. - Cache County Chamber at 199 North Main, Logan, Utah. 

In accordance with the requirements of Utah Code Annotated Section 52-4-203, the County Clerk records in the minutes the names of all persons 

who appear and speak at a County Council meeting and the substance “in brief” of their comments. Such statements may include opinion or 

purported facts. The County does not verify the accuracy or truth of any statement but includes it as part of the record pursuant to State law. 

 

 

MEMBERS PRESENT: Chairman Karl B. Ward; Vice Chair Gina H. Worthen; Council Members Paul R. Borup, David L. 

Erickson, Nolan Gunnell, Barbara Tidwell, Gordon A. Zilles; County Executive Craig “W” Buttars; 

Deputy County Attorney John Luthy; County Clerk Jess W. Bradfield 

MEMBERS EXCUSED:  None 

OTHER ATTENDANCE:   Travis Allred, Matt Anderson, Mayor John Drew, Sharon L. Hoth, Joel Merritt, Lori Spears, Media: 

Charles Schill, Cache Valley Daily 

 

1. WELCOME – Chairman Ward 

2. OPENING REMARKS & PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE – Council Member                                                Tidwell  

3. REVIEW & APPROVAL OF AGENDA  

DISCUSSION:  Chair Karl Ward indicated that Item 12b – Ordinance 2021-03–Adopting the 2020 Bear River Region, Utah  

Pre-Disaster Mitigation Plan-should read – Resolution 2021-01–Adopting the 2020 Bear River Pre-Disaster Mitigation  

Plan. 

ACTION: Council member Tidwell motioned to approve the agenda as amended; Council member Erickson seconded 

MOTION PASSES 

AYE: 7 NAY: 0 

 

4. REVIEW & APPROVAL OF DECEMBER 08, 2020 MINUTES  

DISCUSSION:  None 

ACTION: Council member Erickson motioned to amend the December 08, 2020 minutes by including the names of  

persons attending. Council member Borup seconded the motion. 

MOTION PASSES 

AYE: 7 NAY: 0 

  

5. MINUTES FOLLOW –UP - None 

6. REPORT OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE: BRYCE MUMFORD, Interim County Executive 

6a. Appointments:  

DISCUSSION:  Interim Executive Mumford stated there will be two seats opening up to be filled by January 21, 2021:  

Mosquito Abatement Board – must be a county resident and a registered voter 

Cache Water District Board-At-Large Ag – must be a county resident; a registered voter; own water rights; and make 

his/her livelihood with water rights 

Other Appointments: 

Cache County Deputy Sheriff Jake D Leonard 

Cache County Deputy Sheriff Chad K Sorenson 

Cache County Deputy Sheriff Mary Disotell 

ACTION: Vice Chair Worthen motioned to approve the appointments for Cache County Deputy Sheriff.  Council member 

Tidwell seconded the motion. 

MOTION PASSES 

AYE: 7       NAY: 0 

 

6b. Expense Report (Warrants) for December 2020 was presented to the Council 

 

(Attachment 1) 
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 ITEMS OF SPECIAL INTEREST 

7b. PROCLAMATION – School Choice Week – January 24-30, 2021 

DISCUSSION: Council member Borup read the Proclamation. 

ACTION: Council member Zilles motioned to accept the Proclamation.  Vice Chair Worthen seconded the motion. 

 

(Attachment 2) 

 

MOTION PASSES 

AYE: 7       NAY: 0 

 

7c. Special Presentation to Jim Gass and Kymber Housley for their distinguished service on the Cache County      

    Emergency Medical Services (CCEMS) Board of Directors. 

 

7d. Request for Extension of RAPZ Funding – Lewiston City – for a sports facility.   

DISCUSSION: Construction has been delayed due to COVID 

ACTION:  Council member Erickson motioned to approve the Lewiston City request for extension of RAPZ funding.  Tidwell 

seconded the motion. 

MOTION PASSES 

AYE: 7       NAY: 0 

 

8. DEPARTMENT OR COMMITTEE REPORTS  

8a. Cache County Emergency Management – Bear River Region Pre-Disaster Mitigation Plan 

DISCUSSION: Will Lusk reviewed the Plan for the Council.  Counties are required to have a pre-disaster mitigation plan to be  

eligible for Federal funds. 

 

9.  BOARD OF EQUALIZATION MATTERS 

 

10. PUBLIC HEARINGS 

10a.  Set Public Hearing for January 26, 2021 – Mosquito Abatement District Vacancy –Allowing any interested  

persons to be heard. 

10b.  Set Public Hearing for January 26, 2021 – Cache Water District Board Vacancy – Allowing interested  

persons to be heard. 

10c.  Set Public Hearing for January 26, 2021 – Ordinance 2021-01-Amendments to Title 17 of the County Code  

regarding Cannabis Production Establishments. 

ACTION:  Council member Borup motioned to set the following Public Hearings: 

January 26, 2021 – 5:20 p.m.-Mosquito Abatement District Vacancy –Allowing any interested persons to  

be heard. 

AND 

January 26, 2021 – 5:23 p.m.-Cache Water District Board Vacancy – Allowing interested persons to be heard. 

AND 

January 26, 2021 – 5:30 p.m.-Ordinance 2021-01-Amendments to Title 17 of the County Code regarding Cannabis  

Production Establishments.  Tidwell seconded the motion. 

MOTION PASSES 

AYE: 7       NAY: 0 

 

12.  INITIAL PROPOSAL FOR CONSIDERATION OF ACTION 

12b.  Resolution 2021-01 – Adopting the 2020 Bear River Region, Utah Pre-Disaster Mitigation Plan 

DISCUSSION:  None 

ACTION:  Council member Zilles waived the rules and motioned to approve Resolution 2021-01-Adopting the 2020 Bear  

River Region, Utah Pre-Disaster Mitigation Plan.  Borup seconded the motion. 

 

(Attachment 3) 
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MOTION PASSES 

AYE: 7       NAY: 0 

 

12a.  Ordinance 2021-02 – An Ordinance to Repeal Resolution 2015-20; Revise and Update the County’s Manual of  

Roadway Design & Construction Standards; and Amend Related Portions of the County Code 

DISCUSSION:  Council members expressed several concerns and Deputy Attorney Luthy assuaged some of their concerns,  

but it was ultimately decided to approve the Ordinance and refer their concerns to the Planning Commission to research  

and address.  Luthy recommended striking the last whereas clause before approval.  Council member Erickson and Chair  

Ward thanked the Planning Commission members for their efforts 

 

(Attachment 4) 

 

ACTION:  Council member Borup motioned to waive the rules and approve Ordinance 2021-02 (with the last whereas  

clause stricken) – An Ordinance to Repeal Resolution 2015-20; Revise and Update the County’s Manual of Roadway Design  

& Construction Standards; and Amend Related Portions of the County Code striking the last whereas clause.  Worthen  

seconded the motion. 

MOTION PASSES 

AYE: 7       NAY: 0 

 

Ordinance No. 2021-02:  The motion passed 7-0.  
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7a.  Election of Council Chair and Vice Chair for 2021 

DISCUSSION:  None 

ACTION:  Council member Zilles motioned to nominate Gina Worthen as Council Chair for 2021.  Borup seconded the  

motion. 

MOTION PASSES 

AYE: 7       NAY: 0 

ACTION:  Council member Borup motioned to nominate Barbara Tidwell as Council Vice Chair for 2021.  Worthen seconded  

the motion. 

MOTION PASSES 

AYE: 7       NAY: 0 

 

13.  OTHER BUSINESS 

DISCUSSION:  Chairman Ward recommended moving Other Business items to the First meeting in February.  The Council  

agreed. 

 

14.  COUNCIL MEMBER REPORTS 

Dave Erickson said the Ordinance Review Committee does an excellent job and helps the Council make better decisions and  

thanked Executive Buttars for his service as did all of the Council members. 

Gordon Zilles thanked Ward for his service as Council Chair 
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Barbara Tidwell thanked Ward and Worthen and said she resigned from the Homeless Committee because it required 3-7 

hours a week.  Tidwell also thanked Carly Lansche for her work on Cache Trails noting a trailer has been purchased with  

grant funds to haul equipment for trail improvement.  Lansche is also looking at ways to improve trail etiquette. 

Karl Ward said he and Council member Erickson have met with a group concerned about population growth in the county. 

15. ADJOURN – 7:20 p.m.

___________________________________                                    _________________________________
Jess W. Bradfield, Clerk/Auditor                                                        Karl Ward, Council Chair



CACHE COUNTY COUNCIL MEETING 
JANUARY 12, 2021 
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Cache County Corporation Check Register - Monthly Expense Report Page:     1

Report Dates: 12/1/2020-12/31/2020 Jan 11, 2021  02:32PM

Report Criteria:

Detail Report

Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount

12/31/2020 202000084 MERCHANT SERVICES

Sequence Source Description GL Account Amount Check Amount

1 DEC 20 CORE FEES 150-4960-600 432.19 432.19

12/31/2020 202000085 AUTHNET GATEWAY

Sequence Source Description GL Account Amount Check Amount

1 DEC 20 CORE FEES 150-4960-600 48.90 48.90

12/08/2020 202000086 U.S. BANK TRUST - SERIES 2016

Sequence Source Description GL Account Amount Check Amount

1 ACH U.S. Bank Trust - Series 2016 100-1580000 83,265.67 83,265.67

12/08/2020 202000087 U.S. BANK TRUST - SERIES 2017

Sequence Source Description GL Account Amount Check Amount

1 ACH U.S. Bank Trust - Series 2017 100-1580000 21,438.24 21,438.24

12/08/2020 202000088 U.S. BANK TRUST - SERIES 2019

Sequence Source Description GL Account Amount Check Amount

1 ACH U.S. Bank Trust - Series 2019 100-1580000 77,936.67 77,936.67

12/04/2020 202000089 Payment Service Network, INC.

Sequence Source Description GL Account Amount Check Amount

1 ACH Utility Processing Fee - Nov 100-4132-520 1,195.42 1,195.42

12/09/2020 202000090 PITNEY BOWES

Sequence Source Description GL Account Amount Check Amount

1 ACH POSTAGE ADVANCE 100-1562000 2,000.00 2,000.00

12/21/2020 202000091 PITNEY BOWES

Sequence Source Description GL Account Amount Check Amount

1 ACH POSTAGE ADVANCE 100-4145-240 500.00 500.00



Cache County Corporation Check Register - Monthly Expense Report Page:     2

Report Dates: 12/1/2020-12/31/2020 Jan 11, 2021  02:32PM

Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount

12/04/2020 202000092 ZIONS BANKCARD CENTER

Sequence Source Description GL Account Amount Check Amount

1 ACH CC EX 11/20 All 100-1588000 58,774.69 58,774.69

Grand Totals: 245,591.78

Report Criteria:

Detail Report



CACHE COUNTY CORPORATION Check Register - Monthly Expenses Report Page:     1

Check Issue Dates: 12/1/2020 - 12/31/2020 Jan 11, 2021  02:34PM

Report Criteria:

Report type:  GL detail

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

Check Check Invoice GL Account

Number Issue Date Payee Description Amount

235892 12/29/2020 CURTIS BLUE LINE 100-4211-486 UNIFORM PANTS - SPT SERV 130.00- V

235892 12/29/2020 CURTIS BLUE LINE 100-4211-251 UNIFORM FLASHLIGHT POUCH - SPT SERV 20.00- V

242749 12/29/2020 LOGAN CITY ENVIROMENTAL DEPARTMENT 100-4145-620 CONDITIONAL USE ZONING PERMIT - ATTORNEY 500.00- V

243448 12/11/2020 CACHE VALLEY PUBLISHING 100-4141-220 NIBLEY TRUTH IN TAXATION - CLERK/AUDITOR 423.30- V

243448 12/11/2020 CACHE VALLEY PUBLISHING 100-4141-220 RICHMOND TRUTH IN TAXATION - CLERK/AUDITO 423.30- V

243448 12/11/2020 CACHE VALLEY PUBLISHING 100-4141-220 SMITHFIELD TRUTH IN TAXATION - CLERK/AUDITO 423.30- V

243448 12/11/2020 CACHE VALLEY PUBLISHING 100-4141-220 TRUTH IN TAXATION LEWISTON - CLERK/AUDITOR 423.30- V

243448 12/11/2020 CACHE VALLEY PUBLISHING 200-4180-220 LEGAL NOTICE - ZONING 188.06- V

243448 12/11/2020 CACHE VALLEY PUBLISHING 100-4191-200 LEGAL NOTICE OF PUBLIC - FINANCE 59.85- V

244449 12/04/2020 AAF INTERNATIONAL 240-4974-240 FILTERS - SR CITIZENS 66.16

244450 12/04/2020 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 200-4450-250 PARTS - WEED 11.18

244450 12/04/2020 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 59.40

244451 12/04/2020 ALSCO 100-4511-620 LINEN SERVICE - FAIRGROUNDS 115.62

244452 12/04/2020 APPLICANT PRO 100-4134-311 ONBOARDING FEE - HR 146.00

244453 12/04/2020 VERIZON WIRELESS 200-4415-280 CELLULAR PHONE CHARGES - ROAD 400.83

244453 12/04/2020 VERIZON WIRELESS 200-4450-280 CELLULAR PHONE CHARGES - WEED 400.00

244453 12/04/2020 VERIZON WIRELESS 200-4475-280 CELLULAR PHONE CHARGES - DEVELOPMENT SE 90.00

244453 12/04/2020 VERIZON WIRELESS 100-4135-280 IPAD AIR CHARGES - GIS 10.00

244454 12/04/2020 ACCENT PRINTED PRODUCTS INC 100-4230-240 INMATE FUND CHECKS - JAIL 296.71

244455 12/04/2020 BEAZER LOCK & KEY 100-4210-250 KEYS - SHERIFF 7.96

244456 12/04/2020 BENNETT'S PAINT OF LOGAN INC. 200-4415-410 PROJECT MATERIAL - ROAD 172.30

244457 12/04/2020 BOB BARKER COMPANY INC. 100-4230-200 INMATE HOUSEHOLD CLEANING ITEMS/PPE - JAIL 3,411.00

244458 12/04/2020 BRIDGERLAND AUDUBON SOCIETY 230-4780-670 CACHE TRAILS BOOKS - VISITORS BUREAU 212.50

244459 12/04/2020 BRIGHT STRIPES & SWEEPING 240-4974-260 PAINTING PARKING LOT - SR CITIZENS 380.00

244460 12/04/2020 CENTURYLINK 100-4151-280 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES 0852 - ALL 328.81

244460 12/04/2020 CENTURYLINK 100-1415000 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES - AP&P 15.62

244461 12/04/2020 CENTURYLINK 100-2180000 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES 1503 - ALL 381.45

244461 12/04/2020 CENTURYLINK 200-4450-280 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES 2069 FAX - WEED 38.79

244461 12/04/2020 CENTURYLINK 100-4160-280 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES - ELEV/FIRE 116.37

244461 12/04/2020 CENTURYLINK 100-2180000 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES 5046 77.58

244461 12/04/2020 CENTURYLINK 100-2180000 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES 5300 - ALL 566.04

244461 12/04/2020 CENTURYLINK 100-4151-280 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES - SPT SERV 38.79

244461 12/04/2020 CENTURYLINK 100-4211-280 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES - SPT SERV 1,185.79

244462 12/04/2020 CACHE VALLEY FIRE PROTECTION 240-4970-260 FIRE SUPPRESSION SEMIANNUAL INSP - SR CITIZ 106.23

244463 12/04/2020 CACHE TITLE COMPANY 100-34-21000 REFUND CIVIL PAPER PROCESSING FEE - SHERIF 40.00

244464 12/04/2020 CAPSA 100-4965-620 2020 Coronavirus Relief Award - Exec (CRF) 26,388.85

244465 12/04/2020 CAPSA 100-4965-620 2020 Coronavirus Relief Award - Exec (CRF) 23,575.15

244466 12/04/2020 CLEAN SPOT, THE 200-4415-240 CLEANING SUPPLIES - ROAD 31.43

244466 12/04/2020 CLEAN SPOT, THE 200-4415-240 CLEANING SUPPLIES - ROAD 205.76

244466 12/04/2020 CLEAN SPOT, THE 200-4415-240 CLEANING SUPPLIES - ROAD 193.93

244466 12/04/2020 CLEAN SPOT, THE 100-4511-260 CLEANING SUPPLIES - FAIRGROUNDS 97.20

244466 12/04/2020 CLEAN SPOT, THE 277-4460-260 CLEANING SUPPLIES - AIRPORT 121.06

244467 12/04/2020 COLONIAL FLAG 100-4215-251 FLAGS - SHERIFF ADMIN 106.54

244468 12/04/2020 CODALE ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 100-4215-260 PHILIPS U LIGHTBULBS - SHERIFF ADMIN 228.17

244469 12/04/2020 CACHE VALLEY DIRECT 230-4780-670 (1) BOOKS - VISITORS BUREAU 12.50

244470 12/04/2020 CRUS OIL INC./QUALCO 200-4415-250 DIESEL TREATMENT - ROAD 123.76

244471 12/04/2020 EPIC SHRED LLC 100-4215-250 DOCUMENT SHREDDING - SHERIFF ADMIN 275.00

244471 12/04/2020 EPIC SHRED LLC 150-4146-250 DOCUMENT SHREDDING - ASSESSOR 60.00

244471 12/04/2020 EPIC SHRED LLC 100-4145-620 DOCUMENT SHREDDING - ATTORNEY 150.00

244472 12/04/2020 FIRE-MED 100-4255-485 FIRE EXTINGUISHER MAINTENANCE 189.00

244473 12/04/2020 FORCE AMERICA DISTRIBUTING LLC 200-4415-250 SNOWPLOW VALVES - ROAD 613.15

244474 12/04/2020 ECOLAB EQUIPMENT CARE 100-4230-200 CLEANER - JAIL 1,584.14

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 12/1/2020 - 12/31/2020 Jan 11, 2021  02:34PM

Check Check Invoice GL Account

Number Issue Date Payee Description Amount

244474 12/04/2020 ECOLAB EQUIPMENT CARE 100-4230-200 INMATE LAUNDRY SOAP - JAIL 4,153.77

244475 12/04/2020 FUEL NETWORK 240-4970-250 FUEL - SR CITIZENS 255.91

244475 12/04/2020 FUEL NETWORK 240-4971-250 FUEL - SR CITIZENS 19.94

244475 12/04/2020 FUEL NETWORK 240-4974-250 FUEL - SR CITIZENS 12.18

244476 12/04/2020 HERITAGE CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM 100-4230-250 NEW JAIL KEY FOR VEHICLE - JAIL 234.61

244476 12/04/2020 HERITAGE CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM 100-4210-250 KEY FOB - SHERIFF 247.37

244476 12/04/2020 HERITAGE CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM 100-4230-250 Vehicle Maintenance - JAIL 68.91

244477 12/04/2020 HYRUM TIRE 100-4220-250 Oil Change & Inspection CT 153 - Fire 44.49

244478 12/04/2020 HYRUM CITY 100-4220-620 FIREFIGHTER BACKFILL SOC SEC PMT - FIRE 194.35

244478 12/04/2020 HYRUM CITY 100-4220-620 BACKFILL - CHRIS CROCKETT 82.50

244478 12/04/2020 HYRUM CITY 100-4220-620 BACKFILL - CHRIS CROCKETT 60.00

244478 12/04/2020 HYRUM CITY 100-4220-620 BACKFILL - LUKE SCHMID - FIRE 60.00

244478 12/04/2020 HYRUM CITY 100-4220-620 BACKFILL - CHRIS CROCKETT 105.00

244478 12/04/2020 HYRUM CITY 100-4220-620 BACKFILL - CHRIS CROCKETT 120.00

244478 12/04/2020 HYRUM CITY 100-4220-620 BACKFILL - KEVIN STOTT 67.50

244478 12/04/2020 HYRUM CITY 100-4220-620 BACKFILL - LUKE SCHMID - FIRE 120.00

244478 12/04/2020 HYRUM CITY 100-4220-620 BACKFILL - JARED DIGERNES - FIRE 120.00

244478 12/04/2020 HYRUM CITY 100-4220-620 BACKFILL - LUKE SCHMID - FIRE 75.00

244478 12/04/2020 HYRUM CITY 100-4220-620 FIREFIGHTER BACKFILL SOC SEC PMT - FIRE 61.97

244479 12/04/2020 INMATE TRUST ACCOUNT 100-34-23100 REIMBURSE STATE INMATE WORK PR 3,157.86

244480 12/04/2020 IZATT, MEGAN 100-4131-620 MINUTES CCOG - EXECUTIVE 150.00

244481 12/04/2020 INTERWEST SUPPLY CO, INC 200-4415-250 PLOWS & SUPPLIES - ROAD CL B 1,050.00

244481 12/04/2020 INTERWEST SUPPLY CO, INC 200-4415-250 PLOWS & SUPPLIES - ROAD CL B 1,050.00

244481 12/04/2020 INTERWEST SUPPLY CO, INC 200-4415-250 PLOW BLADES - ROAD CL B 1,050.00

244482 12/04/2020 IPACO INCORPORATED 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 22.79

244482 12/04/2020 IPACO INCORPORATED 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 149.00

244482 12/04/2020 IPACO INCORPORATED 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 79.79

244482 12/04/2020 IPACO INCORPORATED 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 8.05

244482 12/04/2020 IPACO INCORPORATED 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 19.04

244482 12/04/2020 IPACO INCORPORATED 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 59.34

244482 12/04/2020 IPACO INCORPORATED 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 53.72

244482 12/04/2020 IPACO INCORPORATED 200-4450-250 PARTS - WEED 31.80

244482 12/04/2020 IPACO INCORPORATED 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 211.43

244483 12/04/2020 CINTAS CORPORATION 200-4415-480 SAFETY SUPPLIES - ROAD 26.85

244483 12/04/2020 CINTAS CORPORATION 100-4215-250 FIRST AID SUPPLIES - SHERIFF ADMIN 36.10

244484 12/04/2020 CACHE EQUIPMENT 200-4450-251 KUBOTA PARTS - WEED 413.96

244485 12/04/2020 LEE'S MARKETPLACE 100-4215-250 UTAH SHERIFFS MTG - SHERIFF ADMIN 66.23

244486 12/04/2020 LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION CO 240-4971-730 PARKING LOT REPAIR - SR CITIZENS 26,202.85

244487 12/04/2020 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 100-4255-630 TRAILER HITCH - EM 65.48

244487 12/04/2020 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 100-4965-251 TILE - SR CITIZENS 684.50

244487 12/04/2020 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 100-4965-251 TILE - SR CITIZENS 1,087.20

244488 12/04/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 290-4149-270 339 E 800 N - CJC 16.60

244488 12/04/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 290-4149-480 339 E 800 N - CJC 88.84

244488 12/04/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4160-270 130 N 100 W SPKLR - B&G 27.63

244488 12/04/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 240-4970-270 240 N 100 E - SR CITIZENS 709.52

244488 12/04/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 240-4971-270 240 N 100 E - SR CITIZENS 416.46

244488 12/04/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 240-4974-270 240 N 100 E - SR CITIZENS 416.45

244488 12/04/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4160-270 199 N MAIN ST - B&G 1,236.58

244488 12/04/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4160-270 179 N MAIN ST - B&G 3,547.22

244488 12/04/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4160-270 199 N MAIN ST SPKLR - B&G 58.77

244488 12/04/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4160-270 150 N 50 W LGHT - B&G 69.62

244488 12/04/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 290-4149-270 339 E 800 N - CJC 47.72

244488 12/04/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 290-4149-480 339 E 800 N - CJC 150.02

244489 12/04/2020 LOGAN EXTERMINATION SERVICE 100-4215-260 EXTERMINATION SERVICES - SHERIFF ADMIN 95.00

244490 12/04/2020 IHC PROF RADIOLOGY SERVICES 100-4230-315 INMATE MED CARE - A OLSEN/JAIL 162.15

244490 12/04/2020 IHC PROF RADIOLOGY SERVICES 100-4230-315 INMATE MED CARE - F LAGUNAS/JAIL 113.58

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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244491 12/04/2020 LOGAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL 100-4230-315 INMATE LABS - T RAY/JAIL 47.90

244491 12/04/2020 LOGAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL 100-4230-315 INMATE LABS - J RICE/JAIL 6.16

244491 12/04/2020 LOGAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL 100-4230-315 INMATE LABS - C PETERSON/JAIL 7.20

244492 12/04/2020 LOGAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL 100-4210-210 BLS CARDS FOR ROBERTS STEPHENS CLASSES -  55.00

244493 12/04/2020 MURDOCK CHEVROLET BUICK GMC 100-4230-250 TRANSPORT VAN ANTIFREEZE LEAK - JAIL 257.60

244494 12/04/2020 MCGINNIS, MICHAEL 100-4126-310 PUBIC DEFENDER FEES 8,375.00

244495 12/04/2020 MEADOW GOLD DAIRY 240-4970-381 MILK - SR CITIZENS 98.20

244495 12/04/2020 MEADOW GOLD DAIRY 240-4970-381 DAIRY PRODUCTS - SR CITIZENS 184.50

244495 12/04/2020 MEADOW GOLD DAIRY 240-4970-381 DAIRY PRODUCTS - SR CITIZENS 100.20

244495 12/04/2020 MEADOW GOLD DAIRY 240-4970-381 DAIRY PRODUCTS - SR CITIZENS 98.20

244496 12/04/2020 PILOT THOMAS LOGISTICS 200-4415-250 PROPANE - ROAD 20.50

244497 12/04/2020 MEADE RECOVERY SERVICES 100-34-21000 REFUND CIVIL PAPER PROCESSING 31.00

244498 12/04/2020 NICHOLAS & COMPANY, INC 240-4970-382 GROCERIES FOR LUNCHES/SUPPLIES - SR CITIZE 1,066.21

244499 12/04/2020 NAPA AUTO PARTS OF LOGAN 100-4230-250 ANTIFREEZE - JAIL 11.56

244499 12/04/2020 NAPA AUTO PARTS OF LOGAN 277-4460-250 OIL TREATMENT - AIRPORT 192.83

244499 12/04/2020 NAPA AUTO PARTS OF LOGAN 277-4460-250 RETURN OIL TREATMENT - AIRPORT 9.99-

244500 12/04/2020 NATIONAL EQUIPMENT SERVICES 200-4415-250 SERVICE & REPAIR - ROAD 738.32

244500 12/04/2020 NATIONAL EQUIPMENT SERVICES 200-4415-250 SERVICE & REPAIR - ROAD 634.15

244500 12/04/2020 NATIONAL EQUIPMENT SERVICES 277-4460-250 REPAIR ON PLOW - AIRPORT 365.23

244500 12/04/2020 NATIONAL EQUIPMENT SERVICES 277-4460-250 REPAIR ON PLOW - AIRPORT 1,493.97

244500 12/04/2020 NATIONAL EQUIPMENT SERVICES 277-4460-250 BLOWER REPAIR - AIRPORT 3,082.09

244500 12/04/2020 NATIONAL EQUIPMENT SERVICES 277-4460-250 REPAIR ON PLOW - AIRPORT 157.50

244501 12/04/2020 OFFICE DEPOT INC 100-4142-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CLERK 38.45

244501 12/04/2020 OFFICE DEPOT INC 100-4142-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CLERK 38.45- V

244501 12/04/2020 OFFICE DEPOT INC 100-4142-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - AUDITOR 278.61

244501 12/04/2020 OFFICE DEPOT INC 100-4142-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - AUDITOR 278.61- V

244501 12/04/2020 OFFICE DEPOT INC 100-4142-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CLERK 100.71

244501 12/04/2020 OFFICE DEPOT INC 100-4142-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CLERK 100.71- V

244501 12/04/2020 OFFICE DEPOT INC 100-4142-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CLERK 100.94

244501 12/04/2020 OFFICE DEPOT INC 100-4142-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CLERK 100.94- V

244501 12/04/2020 OFFICE DEPOT INC 100-4142-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CLERK 22.42

244501 12/04/2020 OFFICE DEPOT INC 100-4142-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CLERK 22.42- V

244501 12/04/2020 OFFICE DEPOT INC 100-4142-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CLERK 29.90

244501 12/04/2020 OFFICE DEPOT INC 100-4142-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CLERK 29.90- V

244502 12/04/2020 OLDCASTLE INFRASTRUCTURE 200-4415-422 GRATE & CEMENT BOX - ROAD 1,458.00

244503 12/04/2020 PERRY, JAREN 100-4126-310 2020 Support Staff Fees - Public Defender 1,000.00

244504 12/04/2020 PERRY & PERRY 100-4126-310 2020 Public Defender Contract - Public Defender 7,850.00

244505 12/04/2020 PALMER HOME FURNISHINGS 100-4965-251 LEATHER RECLINER (8) - SR CITIZENS COVID 4,800.00

244506 12/04/2020 PROFORCE LAW ENFORCEMENT 100-4211-486 Taser Holsters - Sheriff 81.75

244507 12/04/2020 CURTIS BLUE LINE 100-4210-486 ARMOR AND CARRIERS - SHERIFF 67.20

244507 12/04/2020 CURTIS BLUE LINE 100-4230-486 ARMOR CARRIER EQUIPMENT - JAIL 54.50

244507 12/04/2020 CURTIS BLUE LINE 100-4230-486 UNIFORM ITEMS - JAIL 375.06

244508 12/04/2020 DOMINION ENERGY 240-4974-270 240 N 100 E, LOGAN - SR CITIZENS 161.86

244508 12/04/2020 DOMINION ENERGY 240-4971-270 240 N 100 E, LOGAN - SR CITIZENS 161.87

244508 12/04/2020 DOMINION ENERGY 240-4970-270 240 N 100 E, LOGAN - SR CITIZENS 275.77

244508 12/04/2020 DOMINION ENERGY 277-4460-270 2850 AIRPORT RD FL6A LOGAN - AIRPORT 169.13

244509 12/04/2020 RON KELLER TIRE INC 100-4230-250 TRANSPORT VAN TIRES - JAIL 578.20

244510 12/04/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4210-486 UNIFORM BOOTS - SHERIFF 143.98

244510 12/04/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4230-486 UNIFORM ITEMS - JAIL 99.99

244511 12/04/2020 SIGN PRO 100-4210-480 GRAPHICS - SHERIFF 109.33

244512 12/04/2020 SCOTT JAMES PLUMBING & HEATING 290-4149-480 WINTERIZE SPRINKLER PIPES - CJC 72.00

244513 12/04/2020 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 100-4142-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CLERK 22.25

244513 12/04/2020 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 100-4142-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CLERK 48.44

244513 12/04/2020 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 100-4142-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CLERK 222.78

244513 12/04/2020 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 100-4142-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CLERK 5.29

244514 12/04/2020 SMITHFIELD IRRIGATION COMPANY 277-4460-260 CLASS A STOCK ASSESSMENT & ACCOUNT FEE -  15.00
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244515 12/04/2020 SMITHFIELD CITY 295-4262-620 FT EMPLOYEE WAGES 3RD QTR2020 - FIRE 111,055.88

244515 12/04/2020 SMITHFIELD CITY 295-4262-620 PT EMPLOYEE WAGES 3RD QTR 2020 - FIRE 52,653.63

244515 12/04/2020 SMITHFIELD CITY 295-4262-620 FT EMPLOYEES HYRUM AND TRANSFERS 3RD QT 84,837.32

244515 12/04/2020 SMITHFIELD CITY 295-4262-620 FIREFIGHTER CREDIT - AMBULANCE 1,381.90-

244515 12/04/2020 SMITHFIELD CITY 295-4262-292 HOUSING CONTRACT 3RD QTR 2020 - FIRE 3,000.00

244515 12/04/2020 SMITHFIELD CITY 295-4262-292 HOUSING CONTRACT 4TH QTR 2020 3,000.00

244516 12/04/2020 SMITHFIELD IMPLEMENT 200-4415-410 PARTS - ROAD 5.65

244517 12/04/2020 SQUARE ONE PRINTING 100-4215-250 POSTERS - SHERIFF ADMIN 30.00

244518 12/04/2020 SYMBOLARTS, INC 100-4215-480 BADGES - SHERIFF ADMIN 153.50

244518 12/04/2020 SYMBOLARTS, INC 100-4215-480 BADGES - SHERIFF ADMIN 595.00

244518 12/04/2020 SYMBOLARTS, INC 100-4215-480 BADGES - SHERIFF ADMIN 1,360.00

244518 12/04/2020 SYMBOLARTS, INC 100-4215-480 BADGES - SHERIFF ADMIN 85.00

244518 12/04/2020 SYMBOLARTS, INC 100-4215-480 BADGES - SHERIFF ADMIN 16.95

244519 12/04/2020 TRITECH FORENSICS 100-4210-486 INK PAD - SHERIFF 82.00

244519 12/04/2020 TRITECH FORENSICS 100-4215-250 GLOVES - SHERIFF ADMIN 55.18

244520 12/04/2020 TRANSPORT DIESEL SERVICES INC 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 53.14

244520 12/04/2020 TRANSPORT DIESEL SERVICES INC 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 173.04

244521 12/04/2020 US FOODS INC 240-4970-383 GROCERIES FOR LUNCHES - SR CITIZENS 472.92

244521 12/04/2020 US FOODS INC 240-4970-240 KITCHEN SUPPLIES - SR CITIZENS 191.91

244521 12/04/2020 US FOODS INC 240-4970-383 GROCERIES FOR LUNCHES - SR CITIZENS 272.03

244521 12/04/2020 US FOODS INC 240-4970-240 KITCHEN SUPPLIES - SR CITIZENS 111.60

244522 12/04/2020 UTAH CORRECTIONAL INDUSTRIES 100-4230-200 INMATE SHOES - JAIL 79.48

244522 12/04/2020 UTAH CORRECTIONAL INDUSTRIES 100-4230-200 INMATE SHOES - JAIL 79.48

244523 12/04/2020 UTAH CORRECTIONAL INDUSTRIES - SIGN  200-4415-290 SIGNS & SUPPLIES - ROAD 331.85

244523 12/04/2020 UTAH CORRECTIONAL INDUSTRIES - SIGN  200-4415-290 SIGNS & SUPPLIES - ROAD 389.85

244524 12/04/2020 VICTORY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 Inmate Clothing, Bedding, Cleaning Supplies - Jail 1,201.60

244524 12/04/2020 VICTORY SUPPLY 100-4230-251 SECURITY GLOVES - JAIL 1,899.50

244524 12/04/2020 VICTORY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE RAZORS - JAIL 350.00

244524 12/04/2020 VICTORY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE CLOTHING - JAIL 386.36

244525 12/04/2020 VLCM 100-4215-240 TONER - SHERIFF ADMIN 80.23

244525 12/04/2020 VLCM 100-4211-250 MONITORS - SHERIFF 611.40

244525 12/04/2020 VLCM 100-4215-240 TONER - SHERIFF ADMIN 56.44

244526 12/04/2020 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4230-250 Vehicle Maintenance - Jail 44.78

244527 12/04/2020 REED'S PHARMACY 100-4230-315 MEDICATIONS FOR INMATES IN THE JAIL 10,550.18

244527 12/04/2020 REED'S PHARMACY 100-4230-315 MEDICATIONS FOR INMATES IN THE JAIL 364.00

244527 12/04/2020 REED'S PHARMACY 100-4230-315 MEDICATIONS FOR INMATES IN THE JAIL 77.92

244527 12/04/2020 REED'S PHARMACY 100-4230-316 2020 INMATE MEDICATIONS STATE - JAIL 61.15

244527 12/04/2020 REED'S PHARMACY 100-4230-316 2020 MEDICATIONS FOR INMATES RICH - JAIL 58.29

244527 12/04/2020 REED'S PHARMACY 100-4230-316 2020 INMATE MEDICATIONS FSCO - JAIL 3,766.25

244527 12/04/2020 REED'S PHARMACY 100-4230-316 2020 FCSO RETURNS - JAIL 576.24-

244527 12/04/2020 REED'S PHARMACY 100-4230-315 MEDICATIONS FOR INMATES IN THE JAIL 4,078.86-

244527 12/04/2020 REED'S PHARMACY 100-4230-315 MEDICATIONS FOR INMATES IN THE JAIL 131.55-

244528 12/04/2020 YOUR VALET #5 100-4210-486 UNIFORM CLEANING - SHERIFF 100.35

244528 12/04/2020 YOUR VALET #5 100-4230-486 UNIFORM CLEANING - JAIL 23.45

244528 12/04/2020 YOUR VALET #5 100-4211-486 UNIFORM CLEANING - SPT SERV 21.10

244529 12/04/2020 YOUR VALET #5 100-4215-486 UNIFORM CLEANING - SHERIFF ADMIN 52.25

244529 12/04/2020 YOUR VALET #5 100-4210-486 UNIFORM CLEANING - SHERIFF 179.75

244529 12/04/2020 YOUR VALET #5 100-4230-486 UNIFORM CLEANING - JAIL 52.59

244529 12/04/2020 YOUR VALET #5 100-4211-486 UNIFORM CLEANING - SPT SERV 48.98

244530 12/04/2020 YOUR VALET #5 100-4210-486 UNIFORM CLEANING - SHERIFF 46.60

244530 12/04/2020 YOUR VALET #5 100-4230-486 UNIFORM CLEANING - JAIL 230.76

244531 12/04/2020 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 100-4210-486 HARDWARE - SHERIFF 1,093.04

244532 12/04/2020 DELL MARKETING LP 100-4965-251 COVID/COMPUTER - FINANCE 1,323.50

244533 12/04/2020 WARNE CHEMICAL & EQUIPMENT 200-4450-250 PARTS FOR NEW KABOTA - WEED 1,768.00

244534 12/04/2020 HANSEN LOCKSMITH SERVICES 100-4211-250 DUPLICATE KEYS - SHERIFF 85.00

244535 12/04/2020 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 240-4970-260 SMOKE ALARMS - SR CITIZENS 37.31
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244535 12/04/2020 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 240-4971-260 SMOKE ALARMS - SR CITIZENS 37.30

244536 12/04/2020 MORSE WATCHMANS, INC. 100-4230-251 LOCK, SLAM, DOOR - JAIL 70.00

244537 12/04/2020 LES OLSON COMPANY 240-4970-240 SHARP MX3571 COPIER CHARGES - SR CITIZENS 76.55

244537 12/04/2020 LES OLSON COMPANY 240-4971-240 SHARP MX3571 COPIER CHARGES - SR CITIZENS 76.55

244537 12/04/2020 LES OLSON COMPANY 240-4974-240 SHARP MX3571 COPIER CHARGES - SR CITIZENS 38.28

244537 12/04/2020 LES OLSON COMPANY 100-4145-250 SHARP MX-5111N COPIER CHARGES - ATTORNEY 90.87

244538 12/04/2020 REVCO LEASING 230-4780-250 SHARP MX-3070V COPIER LEASE - VISITORS BUR 106.00

244538 12/04/2020 REVCO LEASING 150-4146-250 SHARP MX-4070N COPIER LEASE - ASSESSOR 196.42

244539 12/04/2020 MOUNTAIN ALARM 100-4511-620 ALARM MONITORING - FAIRGROUNDS 65.00

244540 12/04/2020 PRECISION DYNAMICS CORP 100-4230-200 INMATE WRISTBANDS - JAIL 244.35

244541 12/04/2020 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC #1001 200-4415-422 PIPE - ROAD 776.80

244541 12/04/2020 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC #1001 200-4415-422 PIPE - ROAD 1,104.00

244542 12/04/2020 LOGAN DOWNTOWN ALLIANCE 260-4782-930 LOGAN CITY MARATHON - RESTAURANT 5,000.00

244543 12/04/2020 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC. 100-4220-250 AMBULANCE START UP SUPPLIES - FIRE 123.00

244543 12/04/2020 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC. 100-4220-250 AMBULANCE START UP SUPPLIES - FIRE 2,190.45

244544 12/04/2020 IMAGE MATTERS 100-4210-486 EMBROIDERED HATS & SHIRTS - SHERIFF 338.51

244545 12/28/2020 IMAGE MATTERS 100-4136-620 IT TEAM TEES - IT 8.99- V

244545 12/04/2020 VEHICLE LIGHTING SOLUTIONS INC 100-4230-250 INSTALL MIC & RIFLE RACK IN TRANSPORT VAN -  207.45

244546 12/04/2020 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 240-4971-260 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES - SR CITIZENS 15.49

244546 12/04/2020 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 240-4971-260 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES - SR CITIZENS 55.24

244546 12/04/2020 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 240-4970-260 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES - SR CITIZENS 55.24

244546 12/04/2020 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 100-4160-260 CLEANING SUPPLIES - B & G 200.35

244546 12/04/2020 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 240-4970-260 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES - SR CITIZENS 763.34

244546 12/04/2020 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 240-4971-260 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES - SR CITIZENS 763.34

244546 12/04/2020 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 240-4971-260 VACUUM BAGS/FILTER - SR CITIZENS 23.80

244546 12/04/2020 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 240-4971-240 BACKPACK VACUUM - SR CITIZENS 209.25

244546 12/04/2020 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 240-4974-240 BACKPACK VACUUM - SR CITIZENS 209.25

244546 12/04/2020 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE HOUSEHOLD CLEANING ITEMS - JAIL 726.46

244546 12/04/2020 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 DISINFECTANT FOR INMATE HOUSING AREAS - JA 501.60

244546 12/04/2020 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE TOILET PAPER/KLEENEX - JAIL 449.49

244547 12/04/2020 HONEY BUCKET 200-4415-410 RETURN PORT-A-POTTY - ROAD 59.89-

244547 12/04/2020 HONEY BUCKET 200-4415-410 WEEKLY PORT-A-POTTY - ROAD 225.00

244548 12/04/2020 SIX STATES DISTRIBUTORS 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 93.36

244548 12/04/2020 SIX STATES DISTRIBUTORS 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 94.33

244548 12/04/2020 SIX STATES DISTRIBUTORS 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 54.68

244549 12/04/2020 DEMLER, SHANNON R - ATTORNEY 100-4126-310 2020 PUBLIC DEFENDER CONTRACT - EXECUTIVE 10,886.00

244550 12/04/2020 STAPLES 100-4170-481 OFFICE SUPPLIES - ELECTIONS 283.23

244550 12/04/2020 STAPLES 100-4170-481 OFFICE SUPPLIES - ELECTIONS 211.00

244550 12/04/2020 STAPLES 100-4170-481 OFFICE SUPPLIES - ELECTIONS 389.58

244550 12/04/2020 STAPLES 100-4170-481 OFFICE SUPPLIES - ELECTIONS 173.96

244550 12/04/2020 STAPLES 100-4170-481 OFFICE SUPPLIES - ELECTIONS 282.55

244551 12/04/2020 WILLIAMSON, DIANE - PETTY CASH 100-4134-481 REIMB PETTY CASH POINSETTIAS AND TEAM LUN 99.56

244552 12/04/2020 DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERV 100-4211-240 LEASE SHARP MX6070V ADMIN - JAIL 133.81

244552 12/04/2020 DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERV 100-4230-251 LEASE SHARP MX6070V BOOKING - JAIL 133.81

244553 12/04/2020 IMAGE MASTERS INC 100-4220-250 UNIFORM SAMPLE - FIRE 13.28

244554 12/04/2020 INTERMOUNTAIN WORKMED - LOGAN 100-4211-480 DRUG SCREEN J MCCLAIN- SHERIFF 45.00

244554 12/04/2020 INTERMOUNTAIN WORKMED - LOGAN 277-4460-240 DRUG SCREEN G IVIE - AIRPORT 43.00

244554 12/04/2020 INTERMOUNTAIN WORKMED - LOGAN 100-4170-240 DRUG SCREENS/ J HYATT - ELECTIONS 45.00

244555 12/04/2020 BERRY, BRYCE 100-4216-330 REIMB FOR LICENSE - S&R 5.00

244556 12/04/2020 BUTTER DELL DAIRY 100-4625-200 SAWDUST BAGS - STATE FAIR 980.00

244557 12/04/2020 LEGRAND JOHNSON 200-4415-418 ASPHALT - ROAD 667.50

244557 12/04/2020 LEGRAND JOHNSON 200-4415-418 ASPHALT - ROAD 593.75

244558 12/04/2020 NEXEO STAFFING LLC 240-4970-620 BUILDING CLEANERS- SR CITIZENS 22.11

244558 12/04/2020 NEXEO STAFFING LLC 240-4971-620 BUILDING CLEANERS - SR CITIZENS 22.11

244558 12/04/2020 NEXEO STAFFING LLC 240-4970-620 BUILDING CLEANERS- SR CITIZENS 66.33

244558 12/04/2020 NEXEO STAFFING LLC 240-4971-620 BUILDING CLEANERS - SR CITIZENS 66.33
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244558 12/04/2020 NEXEO STAFFING LLC 240-4970-620 BUILDING CLEANERS- SR CITIZENS 58.96

244558 12/04/2020 NEXEO STAFFING LLC 240-4971-620 BUILDING CLEANERS - SR CITIZENS 58.96

244559 12/04/2020 RELADYNE 200-4415-250 OIL - ROAD 720.65

244559 12/04/2020 RELADYNE 200-4415-250 OIL - ROAD 746.62

244560 12/04/2020 CIVIL AIR PATROL MAGAZINE 100-4215-240 ADVERTISEMENT - SHERIFF 145.00

244561 12/04/2020 BONNEVILLE BILLING & COLLECTIONS 100-34-21000 REFUND PROCESSING FEE 22.50

244562 12/04/2020 CACHE VALLEY CABINETS & TOPS 100-4211-480 COUNTERTOP, PANELS - SHERIFF 1,666.00

244563 12/04/2020 HEALTHCARE WASTE SERVICES, LLC 100-4230-315 MEDICAL WASTE DISPOSAL - JAIL 105.00

244564 12/04/2020 ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE 100-4170-200 ELECTION PRINTER SETUP - ELECTIONS 441.00

244565 12/04/2020 BORDER STATES INDUSTRIES INC 100-4220-720 HEAT TAPE - FIRE 26.44

244566 12/04/2020 WI-FIBER, INC. 277-4460-280 Internet Charges - Airport 80.00

244567 12/04/2020 SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC 100-4230-381 FOOD/MEALS FOR JAIL INMATE POPULATION 7,089.79

244567 12/04/2020 SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC 100-4230-200 INMATE HOT FOOD CART - JAIL 693.67

244567 12/04/2020 SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC 100-4230-200 Inmate Idigent Hygiene Items - Jail 39.44

244567 12/04/2020 SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC 100-4230-381 FOOD/MEALS FOR JAIL INMATE POPULATION 7,183.77

244567 12/04/2020 SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC 100-4230-200 INMATE HOT FOOD CART - JAIL 607.48

244567 12/04/2020 SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC 100-4230-200 Inmate Idigent Hygiene Items - Jail 37.12

244567 12/04/2020 SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC 100-4230-200 INMATE HOT FOOD CART - JAIL 489.56

244567 12/04/2020 SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC 100-4230-381 FOOD/MEALS FOR JAIL INMATE POPULATION 7,404.90

244568 12/04/2020 76WESTBAR 100-4126-310 2020 Support Staff Fees - Public Defender 2,000.00

244569 12/04/2020 CORPORATE TRADITIONS 100-4134-481 EMPLOYEE INCENTIVE - HR 1,990.00

244570 12/04/2020 PITCHER & HOLDAWAY, PLLC 100-4126-310 2020 Public Defender Fees - Public Defender 6,541.85

244571 12/04/2020 EPG MEDIA LLC 230-4780-490 SNOWGOER2020 - VISITORS BUREAU 2,620.00

244572 12/04/2020 JOSEPH V SAXTON, PLLC 100-4126-310 2020 Public Defender Fees - Public Defender 7,955.00

244573 12/04/2020 PIER 49 PIZZA 100-4965-620 2020 Coronavirus Relief Award - Exec (CRF) 4,137.00

244574 12/04/2020 BIG T RECREATION 100-4965-251 ALUMIMUM ADA PICNIC TABLES (6) - SR CITIZENS  4,648.00

244575 12/04/2020 AMERICAN FINANCIAL TECHNOLOGIES 100-4170-200 OPEX 206 OPENER - ELECTIONS 6,912.00

244576 12/04/2020 STEVENS, MICHAEL 100-4162-450 EMERGENCY TRAVEL FOR M STEVENS - VOCA 565.81

244577 12/04/2020 ROTO AIRE FILTER SALES 100-4215-260 FILTERS - SHERIFF ADMIN 518.23

244578 12/04/2020 ZACHARY WAY, CCT 100-4145-310 HALF OF TRANSCRIPT - ATTORNEY 287.25

244579 12/04/2020 TAYLOR, TODD 100-4162-450 EMERGENCY RENT ASSISTANCE D SORTOR- VOC 700.00

244580 12/04/2020 WALTON, LEXY 100-34-21000 CIVIL PROCESS FEES 27.50

244581 12/04/2020 ASHCRAFT, BRENT 100-34-21000 PROCESS SERVICE FEE 2.50

244582 12/04/2020 OFFICE DEPOT INC 100-4142-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CLERK 38.45

244582 12/04/2020 OFFICE DEPOT INC 100-4142-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - AUDITOR 278.61

244583 12/04/2020 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 100-4142-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CLERK 100.71

244583 12/04/2020 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 100-4142-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CLERK 100.94

244583 12/04/2020 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 100-4142-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CLERK 22.42

244583 12/04/2020 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 100-4142-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CLERK 29.90

244584 12/08/2020 CULINARY CONCEPTS 100-4960-600 CATERING EMPLY CHRISTMAS PARTY - HR 6,498.40

244585 12/08/2020 SINCLAIR FLEET TRACK 100-4131-230 GASOLINE CHARGES - EXECUTIVE 47.25

244586 12/08/2020 WI-FIBER, INC. 100-4220-270 Internet Charges - Fire 50.00

244587 12/09/2020 INCLUSION SOLUTIONS, LLC 100-4170-481 VOTING BOOTHS FOR SOCIAL DIST - ELECTIONS 7,630.00

244588 12/09/2020 JENSEN EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC 100-4170-481 BACKPACK SPRAYER AND CLEANING SOLUTION -  760.00

244589 12/11/2020 AGGIE SPORTS PROPERTIES LLC 230-4780-490 2020 ADVERTISING - VISITORS BUREAU 2,000.00

244590 12/11/2020 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 200-4450-250 PARTS - WEED 117.59

244590 12/11/2020 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 271.78

244590 12/11/2020 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 227.78

244590 12/11/2020 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 200-4450-250 PARTS - WEED 93.79

244591 12/11/2020 ALSCO 100-4511-620 LINEN SERVICE - FAIRGROUNDS 115.62

244592 12/11/2020 AT&T MOBILITY 150-4146-280 CELLULAR PHONE - ASSESSOR 33.50

244592 12/11/2020 AT&T MOBILITY 100-4211-280 CELLULAR PHONE - SPT SERV 30.04

244592 12/11/2020 AT&T MOBILITY 100-4211-280 CELLULAR PHONE - SPT SERV 6,732.36

244592 12/11/2020 AT&T MOBILITY 200-4241-280 CELLULAR PHONE - BLDG INSP 48.01

244592 12/11/2020 AT&T MOBILITY 200-4175-280 CELLULAR PHONE - DEV SERV ADMIN 48.01

244592 12/11/2020 AT&T MOBILITY 100-4511-280 CELLULAR PHONE - FAIRGROUNDS 48.01
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244592 12/11/2020 AT&T MOBILITY 100-4136-280 CELLULAR PHONE - ITS 240.05

244592 12/11/2020 AT&T MOBILITY 200-4475-280 CELLULAR PHONE - PUBLIC WORKS 48.01

244592 12/11/2020 AT&T MOBILITY 230-4780-280 CELLULAR PHONE - VISITORS BUREAU 48.01

244592 12/11/2020 AT&T MOBILITY 200-4180-280 CELLULAR PHONE - ZONING 48.02

244593 12/11/2020 VERIZON WIRELESS 100-4211-280 Cell Phone - Spt Serv 40.01

244594 12/11/2020 BEAZER LOCK & KEY 200-4415-250 MASTER GATE KEY - ROAD 37.99

244594 12/11/2020 BEAZER LOCK & KEY 100-4211-480 MISC SERVICES - SPT SERV 15.75

244595 12/11/2020 CENTURYLINK 230-4780-280 LONG DISTANCE -  VISITORS BUREAU 2.90

244596 12/11/2020 CACHE CLEANING SERVICE 100-4511-620 CLEANING - FAIRGROUNDS 1,200.00

244597 12/11/2020 CARQUEST-LOGAN 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 33.19

244598 12/11/2020 CACHE CAR WASH II HYDE PARK 200-4475-250 CAR WASH - PUBLIC WORKS 27.00

244598 12/11/2020 CACHE CAR WASH II HYDE PARK 150-4146-250 CAR WASH SERVICES - ASSESSOR 19.20

244598 12/11/2020 CACHE CAR WASH II HYDE PARK 200-4415-250 CAR WASH SERVICES - ROAD 36.20

244599 12/11/2020 CLEAN SPOT, THE 100-4160-260 CLEANING SUPPLIES - B & G 54.87

244599 12/11/2020 CLEAN SPOT, THE 100-4160-251 NEW VACUUM - B & G 508.81

244600 12/11/2020 CODALE ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 200-4475-250 SAFETY EQUIPMENT - PUBLIC WORKS 42.29

244601 12/11/2020 CACHE VALLEY DIRECT 230-4780-670 (32) BOOKS - VISITORS BUREAU 400.00

244602 12/11/2020 CRUS OIL INC./QUALCO 200-4415-250 DIESEL TREATMENT - ROAD 123.76

244603 12/11/2020 CORNISH CITY CORPORATION 265-4786-926 2019 RAPZ TAX POPULATION AWARD 631.00

244603 12/11/2020 CORNISH CITY CORPORATION 265-4786-925 TOWN HALL IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE I 10,000.00

244604 12/11/2020 CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONING 100-4132-240 DRINKING WATER - FINANCE 50.30

244604 12/11/2020 CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONING 150-4146-250 DRINKING WATER - ASSESSOR 92.90

244604 12/11/2020 CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONING 100-4511-240 DRINKING WATER - FAIRGROUNDS 50.30

244605 12/11/2020 BONNEVILLE 230-4780-490 RADIO ADVERTISING - VISITORS BUREAU 1,440.00

244605 12/11/2020 BONNEVILLE 230-4780-490 RADIO ADVERTISING - VISITORS BUREAU 1,870.00

244606 12/11/2020 DENNY'S STATIONERY 100-4144-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - RECORDER 18.87

244606 12/11/2020 DENNY'S STATIONERY 100-4144-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - RECORDER 20.58

244606 12/11/2020 DENNY'S STATIONERY 100-4144-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - RECORDER 50.11

244607 12/11/2020 DATA CENTER, THE 100-4170-200 ELECTION REQUIREMENT - ELECTIONS 1,039.33

244608 12/11/2020 EDGE EXCAVATION 200-4415-410 CONCRETE DUMPING FEES - ROAD CL B 75.00

244609 12/11/2020 EPIC SHRED LLC 100-4160-260 DOCUMENT SHREDDING - MAILROOM SHRED 20.00

244609 12/11/2020 EPIC SHRED LLC 100-4142-250 DOCUMENT SHREDDING - CLERK/AUDITOR 20.00

244609 12/11/2020 EPIC SHRED LLC 150-4146-250 DOCUMENT SHREDDING - ASSESSOR 60.00

244609 12/11/2020 EPIC SHRED LLC 100-4142-250 DOCUMENT SHREDDING - CLERK/AUDITOR 20.00

244609 12/11/2020 EPIC SHRED LLC 100-4160-260 DOCUMENT SHREDDING - MAILROOM SHRED 20.00

244609 12/11/2020 EPIC SHRED LLC 100-4132-240 DOCUMENT SHREDDING - FINANCE 32.50

244610 12/11/2020 FASTENAL COMPANY 100-4511-260 SHOP SUPPLIES - FAIRGROUNDS 8.73

244611 12/11/2020 FUEL NETWORK 100-4210-290 FUEL - SHERIFF 8,840.59

244611 12/11/2020 FUEL NETWORK 100-4253-290 FUEL - ANIMAL CONTROL 723.49

244611 12/11/2020 FUEL NETWORK 100-4255-290 FUEL - EOC 109.58

244611 12/11/2020 FUEL NETWORK 100-4215-290 FUEL - SHERIFF ADMIN 497.59

244611 12/11/2020 FUEL NETWORK 100-4230-290 FUEL - JAIL 824.05

244611 12/11/2020 FUEL NETWORK 100-4211-290 FUEL - SPT SERV 2,628.69

244612 12/11/2020 HERALD JOURNAL 100-4191-200 LEGAL NOTICE-OPENING 2020 BUDGET 52.45

244612 12/11/2020 HERALD JOURNAL 100-4191-200 LEGAL NOTICE-ADOPTION 2021 BUDGET 52.45

244613 12/11/2020 HYRUM CITY 295-4262-270 UTILITES - AMBULANCE 313.30

244613 12/11/2020 HYRUM CITY 710-2136000 20% BLDG PERMIT FEE RET NOV 2020 4,938.90

244614 12/11/2020 INTERMOUNTAIN FARMERS ASSOC. 200-4450-250 PARTS - WEED 77.56

244614 12/11/2020 INTERMOUNTAIN FARMERS ASSOC. 200-4780-730 800 W TRAIL, FENCING - PARKS & TRAILS 5.12

244615 12/11/2020 IPACO INCORPORATED 200-4415-250 CHAIN SAW PARTS - ROAD 24.86

244615 12/11/2020 IPACO INCORPORATED 200-4450-250 PARTS - WEED 63.33

244615 12/11/2020 IPACO INCORPORATED 100-4511-260 SAW STAND - FAIRGROUNDS 98.51

244615 12/11/2020 IPACO INCORPORATED 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 17.37

244616 12/11/2020 JUB ENGINEERS INC 200-4475-322 SURVEY GODDRIDGE SMITHFIELD ANNEX - PUBLI 387.50

244616 12/11/2020 JUB ENGINEERS INC 200-4475-324 PROF SERVICES FOR SECTION CORNERS - PUBLI 77.50

244616 12/11/2020 JUB ENGINEERS INC 200-4475-322 SURVEY KLOPFESTEIN TRENTON ANNEX - PUBLI 77.50

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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244616 12/11/2020 JUB ENGINEERS INC 200-4475-322 SURVEY WDT HYRUM ANNEX - PUBLIC WORKS 77.50

244616 12/11/2020 JUB ENGINEERS INC 200-4475-322 SURVEY MILLVILLE ZOLLINGER ANNEX - PUBLIC  262.50

244616 12/11/2020 JUB ENGINEERS INC 200-4475-322 SURVEY MILLVILLE OLSEN ANNEX - PUBLIC WOR 262.50

244616 12/11/2020 JUB ENGINEERS INC 200-4475-322 SURVEY WELLSVILLE FREED ANNEX - PUBLIC WO 387.50

244616 12/11/2020 JUB ENGINEERS INC 200-4475-322 SURVEY SMITHFIELD LUNDBERG COLEMAN ANNE 310.00

244616 12/11/2020 JUB ENGINEERS INC 200-4475-322 SURVEY HUMANE SOCIETY 1ST AMENDMENT - PU 720.00

244616 12/11/2020 JUB ENGINEERS INC 200-4475-322 SURVEY SMITHFIELD LUNDBERG COLEMAN ANNE 97.50

244616 12/11/2020 JUB ENGINEERS INC 200-4475-322 SURVEY MOUNTAIN VIEW ANNEX - PUBLIC WORK 175.00

244616 12/11/2020 JUB ENGINEERS INC 200-4475-322 SURVEY SUMMIT VISTA (3 LOTS) - PUBLIC WORKS 780.00

244616 12/11/2020 JUB ENGINEERS INC 200-4475-322 SURVEY LOW 1 ANNEX - PUBLIC WORKS 310.00

244616 12/11/2020 JUB ENGINEERS INC 200-4475-322 SURVEY LOW 2 ANNEX - PUBLIC WORKS 310.00

244616 12/11/2020 JUB ENGINEERS INC 200-4475-322 SURVEY LOW 2 ANNEX - PUBLIC WORKS 97.50

244616 12/11/2020 JUB ENGINEERS INC 200-4475-322 SURVEY NIELSEN PARADISE ANNEX - PUBLIC WO 232.50

244616 12/11/2020 JUB ENGINEERS INC 200-4475-322 SURVEY 3200 WEST 2ND AMD (2 LOTS) - PUBLIC  720.00

244616 12/11/2020 JUB ENGINEERS INC 200-4475-322 SURVEY CMS (2 LOTS) - PUBLIC WORKS 720.00

244616 12/11/2020 JUB ENGINEERS INC 200-4475-322 SURVEY NORTH PINE CANYON RANCH 3RD AMD -  660.00

244616 12/11/2020 JUB ENGINEERS INC 200-4475-322 SURVEY SOUTH MOUNT STERLING 1ST AMD - PU 660.00

244616 12/11/2020 JUB ENGINEERS INC 200-4475-322 SURVEY WHITTAKER ANNEX - PUBLIC WORKS 232.50

244616 12/11/2020 JUB ENGINEERS INC 200-4475-322 SURVEY DUNKLY FUHRIMAN ANNEX - PUBLIC WO 77.50

244616 12/11/2020 JUB ENGINEERS INC 200-4475-322 SURVEY CREEKSIDE ESTATES 1ST AMD - PUBLIC  780.00

244617 12/11/2020 CINTAS CORPORATION 100-4230-240 FIRST AID SUPPLIES - JAIL 308.07

244618 12/11/2020 CACHE EQUIPMENT 200-4450-250 KUBOTA PARTS - WEED 529.44

244619 12/11/2020 LASER TECHNOLOGY INC 100-4210-251 Mapping Equipment - Sheriff 6,431.70

244620 12/11/2020 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 100-4160-260 CHRISTMAS LIGHTS - B&G 58.22

244621 12/11/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 290-4149-270 339 E 800 N - CJC 16.60

244621 12/11/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 290-4149-480 339 E 800 N - CJC 88.84

244621 12/11/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 290-4149-270 339 E 800 N - CJC 47.72

244621 12/11/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 290-4149-480 339 E 800 N - CJC 150.02

244621 12/11/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 200-34-47900 COUNTYWIDE UTILITY BILLING NOV 20 -  FINANCE 52,306.49

244622 12/11/2020 LOGAN EXTERMINATION SERVICE 100-4511-620 EXTERMINATION SERVICES - FAIRGROUNDS 45.00

244622 12/11/2020 LOGAN EXTERMINATION SERVICE 240-4971-260 EXTERMINATION SERVICES - SR CITIZENS 45.00

244623 12/11/2020 LOGAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL 100-4230-316 INMATE LABS - H HEINIGER/JAIL 31.74

244624 12/11/2020 LOWER FOODS INC 100-34-75800 REFUND OF EVENT RENTAL FEES - EVENT CENTE 720.00

244625 12/11/2020 MEADOW GOLD DAIRY 240-4970-381 DAIRY PRODUCTS - SR CITIZENS 171.66

244625 12/11/2020 MEADOW GOLD DAIRY 240-4970-381 DAIRY PRODUCTS - SR CITIZENS 129.59

244626 12/11/2020 MILLVILLE CITY CORPORATION 710-2136000 20% BLDG PERMIT FEE RET NOV 2020 1,205.98

244627 12/11/2020 PILOT THOMAS LOGISTICS 200-4175-250 FUEL - DEV SERV ADMIN 48.41

244627 12/11/2020 PILOT THOMAS LOGISTICS 200-4415-254 FUEL - ROAD 8,117.09

244628 12/11/2020 NICHOLAS & COMPANY, INC 240-4970-382 GROCERIES FOR LUNCHES/SUPPLIES - SR CITIZE 1,185.56

244628 12/11/2020 NICHOLAS & COMPANY, INC 240-4970-240 SUPPLIES - SR CITIZENS 331.54

244629 12/11/2020 NAPA AUTO PARTS OF LOGAN 100-4511-250 OIL- FAIRGROUNDS 39.39

244629 12/11/2020 NAPA AUTO PARTS OF LOGAN 100-4230-250 WIPER BLADES - JAIL 51.45

244630 12/11/2020 NATIONAL EQUIPMENT SERVICES 200-4415-250 SERVICE & REPAIR - ROAD 4,226.13

244630 12/11/2020 NATIONAL EQUIPMENT SERVICES 200-4415-250 SERVICE & REPAIR - ROAD 2,231.57

244631 12/11/2020 OFFICE DEPOT INC 200-4415-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - ROAD 126.79

244632 12/11/2020 PROPET DISTRIBUTORS 100-4511-260 DOGIPOT LITTER PICK UP BAGS - FAIRGROUNDS 506.35

244633 12/11/2020 PARADISE TOWN CORPORATION 710-2136000 20% BLDG PERMIT FEE RET DEC 2020 28.65

244634 12/11/2020 CURTIS BLUE LINE 100-4211-251 FLASHLIGHT POUCH - SPT SERVICES 108.00

244635 12/11/2020 POWER PLAY MARKETING 230-4780-490 ADV BOISE STATE UNIV FOOTBALL -  VISITORS BU 3,000.00

244636 12/11/2020 PECK HADFIELD BAXTER & MOORE, LLC 100-4162-310 EMERGENCY LEGAL COUNSEL - VICTIM SERVICE 663.00

244636 12/11/2020 PECK HADFIELD BAXTER & MOORE, LLC 100-4162-310 EMERGENCY LEGAL COUNSEL - VICTIM SERVICE 303.00

244636 12/11/2020 PECK HADFIELD BAXTER & MOORE, LLC 100-4162-310 EMERGENCY LEGAL COUNSEL - VICTIM SERVICE 102.00

244636 12/11/2020 PECK HADFIELD BAXTER & MOORE, LLC 100-4162-310 EMERGENCY LEGAL COUNSEL - VICTIM SERVICE 75.00

244636 12/11/2020 PECK HADFIELD BAXTER & MOORE, LLC 100-4162-310 EMERGENCY LEGAL COUNSEL - VICTIM SERVICE 103.00

244636 12/11/2020 PECK HADFIELD BAXTER & MOORE, LLC 100-4162-310 EMERGENCY LEGAL COUNSEL - VICTIM SERVICE 75.75

244637 12/11/2020 PROVIDENCE CITY 710-2136000 20% BLDG PERMIT FEE RET DEC 2020 8,937.80

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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244638 12/11/2020 QUILL CORPORATION 100-4144-240 COPY PAPER - RECORDER 209.96

244638 12/11/2020 QUILL CORPORATION 100-4144-250 COPY PAPER - RECORDER 76.99

244639 12/11/2020 DOMINION ENERGY 200-4415-270 527 N 1000 W - ROAD 275.44

244639 12/11/2020 DOMINION ENERGY 100-4160-270 179 N MAIN ST - B&G 497.80

244639 12/11/2020 DOMINION ENERGY 200-4415-270 525 N 1000 W - ROAD 811.12

244639 12/11/2020 DOMINION ENERGY 100-4162-450 EMERGENCY UTILITY PMT - VOCA 281.20

244639 12/11/2020 DOMINION ENERGY 100-4160-270 199 N MAIN ST - B&G 530.88

244640 12/11/2020 REAGAN OUTDOOR ADVERTISING 230-4780-490 BILLBOARD ADV 11/23/2020-12/20/2020 - VISITORS  1,435.00

244640 12/11/2020 REAGAN OUTDOOR ADVERTISING 230-4780-490 BILLBOARD ADV 11/30/2020-12/27/2020 - VISITORS  1,388.00

244641 12/11/2020 RICHMOND CITY CORPORATION 710-2136000 20% BLDG PERMIT FEE RET DEC 2020 2,210.82

244642 12/11/2020 RIVER HEIGHTS CITY CORPORATION 710-2136000 20% BLDG PERMIT FEE RET - DEC 2020 132.94

244643 12/11/2020 ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 200-4415-270 STREETLIGHTS PETERSBORO - ROAD 14.10

244643 12/11/2020 ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 200-4415-270 STREET LIGHTS PETERSBORO - ROAD CL B 27.67

244643 12/11/2020 ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 200-4415-270 983 E 600 S FLASHING LIGHT - ROAD 10.76

244643 12/11/2020 ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 200-4415-270 11600 N HWY 91 SMITHFIELD - ROAD 27.67

244643 12/11/2020 ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 200-4415-270 161 E STATE ROUTE 142 RICHMOND - ROAD 107.25

244643 12/11/2020 ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 200-4415-270 HYRUM BLDG TEMP POWER - ROAD 634.24

244644 12/11/2020 SALT LAKE WHOLESALE SPORT 100-4211-480 OFFICE AMMUNITION - RIFLE, SHOTGUN, HANDG 1,240.00

244644 12/11/2020 SALT LAKE WHOLESALE SPORT 100-4210-480 GUN SIGHTS - SHERIFF 868.00

244645 12/11/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4210-486 UNIFORM ITEMS/POUCHES - SHERIFF 935.64

244645 12/11/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4230-486 UNIFORM SHIRTS - JAIL 45.00

244645 12/11/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4230-486 UNIFORM PANTS - JAIL 180.00

244645 12/11/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4230-486 UNIFORM ITEMS/BATON - JAIL 455.96

244645 12/11/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4230-486 UNIFORM BOOTS - JAIL 97.99

244645 12/11/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4210-486 UNIFORM ITEMS - SHERIFF 172.00

244645 12/11/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4210-486 UNIFORM ITEMS - SHERIFF 79.00

244645 12/11/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4230-486 UNIFORM PANTS - JAIL 177.00

244645 12/11/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4230-486 UNIFORM ITEMS - JAIL 33.98

244645 12/11/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4230-486 UNIFORM ITEMS - JAIL 115.28

244645 12/11/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4230-486 UNIFORM ITEMS - JAIL 99.99

244645 12/11/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4210-486 UNIFORM ITEMS - SHERIFF 169.99

244645 12/11/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4210-486 UNIFORM ITEMS - SHERIFF 506.58

244645 12/11/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4210-486 UNIFORM ITEMS - SHERIFF 16.99

244645 12/11/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4210-486 UNIFORM ITEMS - SHERIFF 93.00

244645 12/11/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4211-251 TASER HOLSTER - SPT SERV 44.99

244645 12/11/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4230-486 UNIFORM ITEMS - JAIL 630.99

244646 12/11/2020 SANDS, CHRIS 200-4180-620 4TH QTR 2020 PLANNING COMM MTGS - ZONING 30.00

244647 12/11/2020 SIGNTHIS, INC 200-4450-250 BLACK VINYL TRUCK #S - WEED 12.00

244648 12/11/2020 SMITHFIELD CITY 200-4220-460 FIRE SUPPRESSION CONTRACT - FIRE 30,870.00

244648 12/11/2020 SMITHFIELD CITY 710-2136000 20% CITY FEES NOV 2020 - BLDG INSP 8,158.74

244649 12/11/2020 SMITHFIELD IMPLEMENT 200-4415-480 COVERALLS & BOOTS - ROAD 173.98

244650 12/11/2020 STERICYCLE INC 100-4230-315 INMATE MEDICAL WASTE DISPOSAL - JAIL 150.00

244651 12/11/2020 SQUARE ONE PRINTING 200-4475-240 BUSINESS CARDS - PUBLIC WORKS 55.00

244651 12/11/2020 SQUARE ONE PRINTING 100-4141-240 ENVELOPES - CLERK 119.19

244652 12/11/2020 STEVE REGAN CO 200-4780-730 800 W TRAIL PROJECT - PARKS & TRAIL 384.04

244653 12/11/2020 TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIVE 100-4211-210 Monthly Subscription Fee - Spt Serv 67.80

244654 12/11/2020 THOMSON ELECTRIC SALES 100-4160-260 LIGHT BULBS - B&G 381.71

244655 12/11/2020 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORP 100-4160-260 ELEVATOR CONTRACT MAINT - B&G 660.24

244656 12/11/2020 TRITECH FORENSICS 100-4211-480 TESTING KIT - SPT SERV 39.98

244656 12/31/2020 TRITECH FORENSICS 100-4211-480 TESTING KIT - SPT SERV 39.98- V

244657 12/11/2020 TEXAS ROADHOUSE 100-4220-610 (40) $50 GIFT CARDS - FIRE 2,000.00

244658 12/11/2020 TRENTON TOWN CORPORATION 200-4220-460 FIRE SUPPRESSION CONTRACT - FIRE 3,000.00

244659 12/11/2020 US FOODS INC 240-4970-383 GROCERIES FOR LUNCHES - SR CITIZENS 331.68

244659 12/11/2020 US FOODS INC 240-4970-240 KITCHEN SUPPLIES - SR CITIZENS 27.77

244660 12/11/2020 US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 100-4144-250 CANON IRC550I COPIER - RECORDER 187.70

244661 12/11/2020 VALLEY OFFICE SYSTEMS 100-4144-250 COPY USAGE CHARGES - RECORDER 63.07

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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244662 12/11/2020 VICTORY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 Inmate Clothing, Bedding, Cleaning Supplies - Jail 1,112.78

244662 12/11/2020 VICTORY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE SOCKS - JAIL 179.80

244663 12/11/2020 VLCM 100-4230-251 COMPUTER EQUIP FOR REMOTE PROGRAMMING  720.56

244663 12/11/2020 VLCM 100-4230-251 COMPUTER MONITOR - JAIL 109.41

244663 12/11/2020 VLCM 100-4230-251 BATTERY BACK UP - JAIL 18.78

244663 12/11/2020 VLCM 100-4211-240 TONER - SPT SERV 277.95

244664 12/11/2020 WHEATLAND SEED 200-4780-730 800 W TRAIL SEED - PARKS & TRAILS 143.03

244665 12/11/2020 WATKINS PRINTING 100-4132-520 UTILITY NOV BILL MAILING & POSTAGE - FINANCE 672.92

244666 12/11/2020 WELLSVILLE CITY CORPORATION 710-2136000 20% BLDG PERMIT FEE RET DEC 2020 965.06

244667 12/11/2020 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4210-250 Vehicle Maintenance - Sheriff 76.55

244667 12/11/2020 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4210-250 Vehicle Maintenance - Sheriff 88.07

244667 12/11/2020 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4210-250 BRAKE SERVICE - SHERIFF 885.68

244667 12/11/2020 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4210-250 REPLACE 4 TIRES AND MAINTENANCE - Sheriff 1,065.20

244667 12/11/2020 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4210-250 Vehicle Maintenance - Sheriff 48.43

244667 12/11/2020 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4210-250 Vehicle Maintenance - Sheriff 96.26

244667 12/11/2020 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4210-250 Vehicle Maintenance - Sheriff 469.20

244667 12/11/2020 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4210-250 Vehicle Maintenance - Sheriff 146.09

244667 12/11/2020 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4210-250 Vehicle Maintenance - Sheriff 85.11

244667 12/11/2020 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4216-250 Vehicle Maintenance - S&R 15.00

244667 12/11/2020 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4210-250 Vehicle Maintenance - Sheriff 65.14

244667 12/11/2020 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4211-250 Vehicle Maintenance - Spt Serv 41.62

244667 12/11/2020 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4210-250 Vehicle Maintenance - Sheriff 228.25

244667 12/11/2020 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4210-250 Vehicle Maintenance - Sheriff 54.03

244667 12/11/2020 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4210-250 Vehicle Maintenance - Sheriff 199.86

244667 12/11/2020 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4211-250 Vehicle Maintenance - Spt Serv 146.09

244667 12/11/2020 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4210-250 REPAIR COOLANT LEAK - Sheriff 901.21

244667 12/11/2020 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4210-250 Vehicle Maintenance - Sheriff 128.98

244667 12/11/2020 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4210-250 Vehicle Maintenance - Sheriff 127.91

244668 12/11/2020 DELL MARKETING LP 200-4475-240 LAPTOP COMPUTER - PUBLIC WORKS 2,662.10

244669 12/11/2020 DISCOUNT TIRE & AUTOMOTIVE 100-4216-250 1 TIRE - S&R 70.55

244670 12/11/2020 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 240-4971-240 FUSES FOR FURNACES - SR CITIZENS 53.42

244671 12/11/2020 GREAT MOUNTAIN WEST SUPPLY 230-4780-670 GIFT SHOP INVENTORY - VISITORS BUREAU 293.70

244672 12/11/2020 REVCO LEASING 100-1415000 SHARP MX-5141N LEASE - CMPO 29.01

244672 12/11/2020 REVCO LEASING 100-4220-240 SHARP MX-5141N LEASE - FIRE 44.70

244672 12/11/2020 REVCO LEASING 200-4175-240 SHARP MX-5141N LEASE - DEVSERV ADMIN 85.53

244672 12/11/2020 REVCO LEASING 200-4475-250 SHARP MX-5141N LEASE - PUBLIC WORKS 6.43

244672 12/11/2020 REVCO LEASING 100-4132-240 COPIER LEASE - FINANCE 193.70

244672 12/11/2020 REVCO LEASING 100-4132-240 SHARP MX-5070V COPIER LEASE - FINANCE 204.21

244672 12/11/2020 REVCO LEASING 100-4511-240 COPIER LEASE - FAIRGROUNDS 88.52

244672 12/11/2020 REVCO LEASING 240-4974-240 SHARP MX-3571 COPIER LEASE - SR CITIZENS 85.72

244672 12/11/2020 REVCO LEASING 240-4971-240 SHARP MX-3571 COPIER LEASE - SR CITIZENS 85.72

244672 12/11/2020 REVCO LEASING 100-4142-250 SHARP MX-5070V COPIER LEASE - CLERK 211.43

244672 12/11/2020 REVCO LEASING 200-4415-240 COPIER LEASE - ROAD 98.53

244673 12/11/2020 MOUNTAIN ALARM 100-4170-200 ALARM SYSTEM AT FAIRGROUNDS - CLERK 153.00

244674 12/11/2020 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC. 100-4220-250 EMS SUPPLIES - FIRE 70.07

244674 12/11/2020 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC. 100-4220-250 EMS SUPPLIES - FIRE 173.00

244674 12/11/2020 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC. 100-4220-250 EMS SUPPLIES - FIRE 28.79

244674 12/11/2020 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC. 100-4220-250 EMS SUPPLIES - FIRE 29.07

244674 12/11/2020 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC. 100-4220-250 EMS SUPPLIES - FIRE 87.07

244674 12/11/2020 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC. 100-4220-250 EMS SUPPLIES - FIRE 46.80

244674 12/11/2020 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC. 100-4220-250 EMS SUPPLIES - FIRE 719.97

244675 12/11/2020 IMAGE MATTERS 100-4134-481 EMPLOYEE SHIRTS - HR 33.49

244676 12/11/2020 VEHICLE LIGHTING SOLUTIONS INC 100-4210-250 INSTALL GPS - SHERIFF 300.00

244677 12/11/2020 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 240-4974-240 BACKPACK VACUUM - SR CITIZENS 196.00

244677 12/11/2020 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 240-4971-240 BACKPACK VACUUM - SR CITIZENS 196.00

244677 12/11/2020 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE TOILET PAPER/KLEENEX - JAIL 352.80
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244677 12/11/2020 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 240-4971-240 RETURN BACKPACK VACUUM - SR CITIZENS 196.00-

244677 12/11/2020 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 240-4974-240 RETURN BACKPACK VACUUM - SR CITIZENS 196.00-

244678 12/11/2020 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS 295-4262-280 CELLULAR PHONE CHARGES - AMBULANCE 150.69

244679 12/11/2020 RIDGE VIEW SMILE CENTER 100-4230-316 INMATE DENTAL CARE - A GALLEGOS/JAIL 149.03

244679 12/11/2020 RIDGE VIEW SMILE CENTER 100-4230-315 INMATE DENTAL CARE - T JACOBSON/JAIL 175.07

244679 12/11/2020 RIDGE VIEW SMILE CENTER 100-4230-316 INMATE DENTAL CARE - H ROSAS/JAIL 162.05

244680 12/11/2020 HEADRICK OUTDOOR MEDIA 230-4780-490 BILLBOARD RENTAL - VISITORS BUREAU 550.00

244681 12/11/2020 CENTURY EQUIPMENT COMPANY 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 134.25

244682 12/11/2020 SPRING HILL PRESS 230-4780-490 ADV CITY MAP OF JACKSON HOLE - TRAVEL COU 1,000.00

244683 12/11/2020 CHRISTENSEN, BRADY 200-4180-620 4TH QTR 2020 PLANNING COMM MTG - ZONING 45.00

244684 12/11/2020 WATTERSON, JASON A 200-4180-620 4TH QTR 2020 PC MTG - ZONING 30.00

244685 12/11/2020 CorEMR L.C. 100-4230-315 ELECRONIC MEDICAL RECORDS MONTHLY FEE -  600.00

244686 12/11/2020 GUNNELL, NOLAN P 200-4180-620 4TH QTR 2020 PLANNING COMM MTGS - ZONING 45.00

244687 12/11/2020 BLOMQUIST HALE CONSULTING 100-4134-515 EAP CONSULTING SERVICES - HR 832.00

244688 12/11/2020 INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER 100-4210-250 BATTERIES - SHERIFF 95.00

244689 12/11/2020 INTERMOUNTAIN CONCRETE 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 66.64

244690 12/11/2020 MOUNTAIN WEST TRUCK CENTER INC 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 87.76

244690 12/11/2020 MOUNTAIN WEST TRUCK CENTER INC 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 30.68

244690 12/11/2020 MOUNTAIN WEST TRUCK CENTER INC 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 366.20

244691 12/11/2020 BAUMAN, STACY 100-4230-200 INMATE HAIRCUTS NOV 20 - JAIL 578.00

244692 12/11/2020 LIFE-ASSIST, INC 100-4220-250 EMS SUPPLIES - FIRE 1,198.09

244692 12/11/2020 LIFE-ASSIST, INC 100-4220-250 EMS SUPPLIES - FIRE 1,045.16

244693 12/11/2020 SAFELITE FULFILLMENT INC 100-4210-250 WINDSHIELD - SHERIFF 49.99

244694 12/11/2020 TRAVEL GUIDE GROUP LLC 230-4780-490 TGF LEADS LOGAN UTAH - VISITORS BUREAU 303.60

244695 12/11/2020 ROCKETBOX CREATIVE 230-4780-490 DESIGN & MARKETING SERVICES - VISITORS BUR 48.75

244695 12/11/2020 ROCKETBOX CREATIVE 230-4780-480 DESIGN & MARKETING SERVICES - VISITORS BUR 81.25

244696 12/11/2020 OLSEN, PHILLIP 200-4180-620 4TH QTR 2020 PC MEETINGS - ZONING 30.00

244697 12/11/2020 CACHE VALLEY MEDIA GROUP 100-4965-620 KLZX-FM RADIO ADVERTISING - ELECTIONS 2.00

244697 12/11/2020 CACHE VALLEY MEDIA GROUP 100-4170-200 KGNT-FM RADIO ADVERTISING - ELECTIONS 700.00

244697 12/11/2020 CACHE VALLEY MEDIA GROUP 100-4170-200 KVNU-AM RADIO ADVERTISING - ELECTIONS 910.00

244697 12/11/2020 CACHE VALLEY MEDIA GROUP 100-4170-200 KLZX-FM RADIO ADVERTISING - ELECTIONS 700.00

244697 12/11/2020 CACHE VALLEY MEDIA GROUP 100-4170-200 KKEX-FM RADIO ADVERTISING - ELECTIONS 910.00

244698 12/11/2020 PISGAH STONE PRODUCTS LLC 200-4415-410 PROJECT MATERIAL - ROAD 499.32

244699 12/11/2020 PARKER, LANE 200-4180-620 4TH QTR 2020 PLANNING COMM MTGS - ZONING 45.00

244700 12/11/2020 CSG FORTE PAYMENTS, INC 150-4143-240 CREDIT CARD PROCESSING - TREASURER 26.20

244701 12/11/2020 SPACKMAN, BRANDON 200-4180-620 4TH QTR 2020 PC MEETINGS - ZONING 30.00

244702 12/11/2020 SECURE INSTANT PAYMENTS, LLC 230-4780-240 CC TRANS PROC OCT 2020- VISITORS BUREAU 76.64

244702 12/11/2020 SECURE INSTANT PAYMENTS, LLC 100-4511-240 CREDIT CARD PROCESSING - FAIRGROUNDS 5.50

244702 12/11/2020 SECURE INSTANT PAYMENTS, LLC 230-4780-240 CC TRANS PROC NOV 2020- VISITORS BUREAU 46.62

244703 12/11/2020 OVERDRIVE, INC. 100-4581-485 COLLECTION DIVISION - LIBRARY 777.25

244703 12/11/2020 OVERDRIVE, INC. 100-4581-485 COLLECTION DIVISION - LIBRARY 369.96

244703 12/11/2020 OVERDRIVE, INC. 100-4581-485 COLLECTION DIVISION - LIBRARY 864.08

244703 12/11/2020 OVERDRIVE, INC. 100-4581-485 COLLECTION DIVISION - LIBRARY 705.87

244703 12/11/2020 OVERDRIVE, INC. 100-4581-485 COLLECTION DIVISION - LIBRARY 301.00

244703 12/11/2020 OVERDRIVE, INC. 100-4581-485 COLLECTION DIVISION - LIBRARY 39.99

244704 12/11/2020 WELLSTEPS 100-4134-620 WELLSTEPS FOUNDATIONS SOLUTION - HR 1,074.20

244705 12/11/2020 COMCAST BUSINESS 240-4974-280 TV SERVICES - SR CITIZENS 4.57

244705 12/11/2020 COMCAST BUSINESS 240-4971-280 TV SERVICES - SR CITIZENS 4.58

244705 12/11/2020 COMCAST BUSINESS 240-4970-280 TV SERVICES - SR CITIZENS 7.80

244705 12/11/2020 COMCAST BUSINESS 240-4974-280 INTERNET CHARGES - SR CITIZENS 40.40

244705 12/11/2020 COMCAST BUSINESS 240-4971-280 INTERNET CHARGES - SR CITIZENS 40.41

244705 12/11/2020 COMCAST BUSINESS 240-4970-280 INTERNET CHARGES - SR CITIZENS 68.83

244705 12/11/2020 COMCAST BUSINESS 295-4262-280 BUSINESS CABLE/INTERNET - AMBULANCE 84.39

244706 12/11/2020 SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC 100-4230-200 Inmate Idigent Hygiene Items - Jail 34.80

244706 12/11/2020 SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC 100-4230-381 FOOD/MEALS FOR JAIL INMATE POPULATION 7,760.86

244706 12/11/2020 SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC 100-4230-200 INMATE HOT FOOD CART - JAIL 791.35
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244707 12/11/2020 MEMORIES OF YESTERDAYS 100-4511-240 ORNAMENTS - FAIRGROUNDS 288.00

244708 12/11/2020 COUNTREE GARDENS. LLC 290-4149-260 LAWN MOWING - CJC 65.00

244709 12/11/2020 HADDEN, CORY 200-4415-240 WEB PAGE WORK - ROAD 195.50

244710 12/11/2020 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 100-4220-250 RECERTIFY QRV LICENSE - FIRE 65.00

244711 12/11/2020 TRUTH2LIES ANALYSIS GROUP LLC 100-4211-330 ANALYST PROFICIENCY COURSE - SPT SERV 795.00

244712 12/11/2020 VERIZON CONNECT NWF, INC. 100-4211-280 COMMUNICATION - SPT SERV 521.84

244713 12/11/2020 EL FAJRI, AMINE 100-4145-310 INTERPRETER FOR COURT - ATTORNEY 100.00

244714 12/11/2020 CACHE VALLEY PUBLISHING 100-4141-220 NIBLEY TRUTH IN TAXATION - CLERK/AUDITOR 423.30

244714 12/11/2020 CACHE VALLEY PUBLISHING 100-4141-220 RICHMOND TRUTH IN TAXATION - CLERK/AUDITO 423.30

244714 12/11/2020 CACHE VALLEY PUBLISHING 100-4141-220 SMITHFIELD TRUTH IN TAXATION - CLERK/AUDITO 423.30

244714 12/11/2020 CACHE VALLEY PUBLISHING 100-4141-220 TRUTH IN TAXATION LEWISTON - CLERK/AUDITOR 423.30

244714 12/11/2020 CACHE VALLEY PUBLISHING 200-4180-220 LEGAL NOTICE - ZONING 188.06

244714 12/11/2020 CACHE VALLEY PUBLISHING 100-4191-200 LEGAL NOTICE OF PUBLIC - FINANCE 59.85

244715 12/16/2020 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 Overpayment Ck#242753 07/20 4,775.00-

244715 12/16/2020 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 JULY & AUG ADVERTISING ROP - VISITORS BUREA 300.00

244715 12/16/2020 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 ADV CACHE VALLEY - VISITORS BUREAU 300.00

244715 12/16/2020 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 SEPT AD SOCIAL MEDIA - VISITORS BUREAU 1,000.00

244715 12/16/2020 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 SEPT ADVERTISING BRANDED EMAIL - VISITORS  1,500.00

244715 12/16/2020 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 SEPT AD CONNECT+ - VISITORS BUREAU 1,200.00

244715 12/16/2020 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 SEPT AD SLTRIB/DNEWS ROP - VISITORS BUREAU 315.00

244715 12/16/2020 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 SEPT ADVERTISING ROP - VISITORS BUREAU 300.00

244715 12/16/2020 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 SEPT ADVERTISING ROP - VISITORS BUREAU 300.00

244715 12/16/2020 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 SEPT ADVERTISING, LDS CONF - VISITORS BURE 750.00

244715 12/16/2020 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 SEPT AD DNEWS - VISITORS BUREAU 500.00

244715 12/16/2020 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 SEPT AD DNEWS - VISITORS BUREAU 1,250.00

244715 12/16/2020 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 SEPT ADVERTISING DNNE - VISITORS BUREAU 326.25

244715 12/16/2020 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 SEPT ADVERTISING DNNE - VISITORS BUREAU 326.25

244715 12/16/2020 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 SEPT ADVERTISING DNNE COLOR CHARGE - VISI 146.25

244715 12/16/2020 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 SEPT FARM & FORK - VISITORS BUREAU 800.00

244715 12/16/2020 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 CVVB - VISITORS BUREAU 750.00

244715 12/16/2020 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 SEPT ADVERTISING DNNE, COLOR CHARGE - VISI 146.25

244715 12/16/2020 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 UTAH FARM & FORK ADVERTISING - VISITORS BU 800.00

244715 12/16/2020 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 ADV CACHE VALLEY  2020 SLTRIB/DNEWS - VISITO 400.00

244715 12/16/2020 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 ADV CACHE VALLEY  2020 SLTRIB/DNEWS - VISITO 400.00

244715 12/16/2020 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 LABOR DAY WEEKEND ADS - VISITORS BUREAU 400.00

244715 12/16/2020 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 LABOR DAY WEEKEND ADS - VISITORS BUREAU 400.00

244715 12/16/2020 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 ADV CACHE VALLEY  2020 SLTRIB/DNEWS - VISITO 300.00

244716 12/18/2020 ACME CONSTRUCTION 200-4780-730 800 WEST TRAIL CONSTRUCTION - TRAILS 24,743.10

244717 12/18/2020 APPARATUS EQUIPMENT & SERVICE, INC 100-4220-250 ENGINE REPAIR - FIRE 940.25

244718 12/18/2020 ADAM'S MOBILE LUBE 100-4230-250 TRANSPORT VAN OIL CHANGE - JAIL 70.10

244719 12/18/2020 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 200-4450-250 PARTS - WEED 64.83

244719 12/18/2020 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 200-4450-250 RETURN PART - WEED 57.94-

244720 12/18/2020 AL'S SPORTING GOODS INC 100-4211-251 INVESTIGATION SUPPLIES - SPT SERV 1,175.92

244720 12/18/2020 AL'S SPORTING GOODS INC 100-4211-251 INVESTIGATION SUPPLIES - SPT SERV 734.95

244720 12/18/2020 AL'S SPORTING GOODS INC 100-4211-251 INVESTIGATION SUPPLIES - SPT SERV 146.99

244720 12/18/2020 AL'S SPORTING GOODS INC 100-4211-486 UNIFORM - SPT SERV 78.20

244720 12/18/2020 AL'S SPORTING GOODS INC 100-4210-486 RETURN SHIRT - SHERIFF 40.02-

244720 12/18/2020 AL'S SPORTING GOODS INC 100-4210-486 UNIFORM PANTS - SHERIFF 40.02

244720 12/18/2020 AL'S SPORTING GOODS INC 100-4210-486 UNIFORM SHIRT- SHERIFF 37.40

244721 12/18/2020 AL'S TROPHIES 100-4215-251 FRAMING/SWAT 10 YEAR - SHERIFF ADMIN 227.96

244722 12/18/2020 BEAR RIVER HEALTH DEPARTMENT 100-4230-315 INMATE PHYSICIAN - JAIL 440.00

244722 12/18/2020 BEAR RIVER HEALTH DEPARTMENT 100-4230-315 INMATE PHYSICIAN - JAIL 880.00

244722 12/18/2020 BEAR RIVER HEALTH DEPARTMENT 100-4230-315 INMATE PHYSICIAN - JAIL 1,452.00

244722 12/18/2020 BEAR RIVER HEALTH DEPARTMENT 100-4230-315 INMATE PHYSICIAN - JAIL 1,045.00

244722 12/18/2020 BEAR RIVER HEALTH DEPARTMENT 100-4230-315 INMATE PHYSICIAN - JAIL 1,298.00

244722 12/18/2020 BEAR RIVER HEALTH DEPARTMENT 100-4230-315 INMATE PHYSICIAN - JAIL 1,155.00
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244722 12/18/2020 BEAR RIVER HEALTH DEPARTMENT 100-4230-315 INMATE PHYSICIAN - JAIL 1,265.00

244723 12/18/2020 MAGIC PRODUCTIONS 100-4511-740 STAGE EXPANSION COMPONENTS - FAIRGROUND 17,061.80

244724 12/18/2020 BIG O TIRES 240-4974-250 OIL CHANGE - SR CITIZENS 52.97

244725 12/18/2020 BLUE 360 MEDIA 100-4145-200 (6) UT CRIMINAL & TRAFFIC LAW MANUAL - ATTOR 351.54

244726 12/18/2020 BLALOCK & PARTNERS 400-4415-720 DIFFERENCE IN ORIGINAL BID & REIMBURSABLES  9,116.64

244726 12/18/2020 BLALOCK & PARTNERS 400-4415-720 CONTRACT CHANGES - ROAD 75,758.12

244726 12/18/2020 BLALOCK & PARTNERS 400-4415-720 ROAD & WEED FACILITY A&E CONTRACT - ROAD 5,900.68

244726 12/18/2020 BLALOCK & PARTNERS 400-4415-720 DIFFERENCE IN ORIGINAL BID & REIMBURSABLES  3,133.36

244727 12/18/2020 CACHE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 100-4965-620 2020 Coronavirus Relief Award - Exec (CRF) 21,916.27

244728 12/18/2020 CENTURYLINK 240-4974-280 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES - SR CITIZENS 19.09

244728 12/18/2020 CENTURYLINK 240-4971-280 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES - SR CITIZENS 19.09

244728 12/18/2020 CENTURYLINK 240-4970-280 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES - SR CITIZENS 32.52

244729 12/18/2020 CACHE VALLEY BY PRODUCTS INC 100-4215-260 CLEAN GREASE TRAPS - SHERIFF ADMIN 405.00

244730 12/18/2020 CLEAN SPOT, THE 100-4220-250 CLEANING SUPPLIES - FIRE 127.85

244731 12/18/2020 CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONING 100-4136-240 DRINKING WATER - ITS 100.00

244732 12/18/2020 EPIC SHRED LLC 200-4175-240 DOCUMENT SHREDDING - DEVELOPMENT SERVI 33.33

244732 12/18/2020 EPIC SHRED LLC 100-4134-240 DOCUMENT SHREDDING - HR 16.67

244733 12/18/2020 ELWOOD CABINETS 100-4215-260 REPAIR DRAWER - SHERIFF ADMIN 913.25

244734 12/18/2020 EMS SOFTWARE 100-4511-311 EMS MASTER CALENDAR MAINT 1 DATABASE - FAI 2,858.12

244735 12/18/2020 FEDEX 230-4780-241 POSTAGE FOR GIFTSHOP ORDER - VISITORS BUR 4.32

244736 12/18/2020 FIRE PROTECTION PUBLICATIONS 100-4220-330 ESSENTIALS OF FIRE FIGHTING - FIRE 1,479.00

244737 12/18/2020 GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS INC 100-4511-260 BULL PEN FENCES - FAIRGROUNDS 888.50

244738 12/18/2020 FUEL NETWORK 150-4146-250 FUEL - ASSESSOR 32.12

244738 12/18/2020 FUEL NETWORK 150-4146-250 FUEL - ASSESSOR 132.15

244738 12/18/2020 FUEL NETWORK 200-4241-250 FUEL - BLDG INSP 639.00

244738 12/18/2020 FUEL NETWORK 100-4511-250 FUEL - FAIRGROUNDS 292.97

244738 12/18/2020 FUEL NETWORK 100-4166-230 FUEL - VAWA INVEST 94.16

244738 12/18/2020 FUEL NETWORK 150-4146-250 FUEL - ASSESSOR 32.12

244738 12/18/2020 FUEL NETWORK 100-4220-250 FUEL - FIRE 1,185.42

244738 12/18/2020 FUEL NETWORK 150-4146-250 FUEL - ASSESSOR 31.97

244738 12/18/2020 FUEL NETWORK 150-4146-250 FUEL - ASSESSOR 30.90

244738 12/18/2020 FUEL NETWORK 100-4166-230 FUEL - VAWA INVEST 40.98

244738 12/18/2020 FUEL NETWORK 200-4241-250 FUEL - BLDG INSP 645.58

244738 12/18/2020 FUEL NETWORK 100-4511-250 FUEL - FAIRGROUNDS 194.84

244738 12/18/2020 FUEL NETWORK 100-4220-250 FUEL - FIRE 690.24

244738 12/18/2020 FUEL NETWORK 100-4166-230 FUEL - VAWA INVEST 47.76

244738 12/18/2020 FUEL NETWORK 150-4146-250 FUEL - ASSESSOR 177.17

244738 12/18/2020 FUEL NETWORK 277-4460-290 FUEL - AIRPORT 51.69

244739 12/18/2020 HERALD JOURNAL 200-4180-220 LEGAL NOTICE PLANNING AND ZONING MTG - ZO 188.06

244739 12/18/2020 HERALD JOURNAL 200-4180-220 LEGAL NOTICE PLANNING AND ZONING MTG - ZO 160.63

244739 12/18/2020 HERALD JOURNAL 200-4180-220 LEGAL NOTICE - WILLOW CREEK REZONE 61.12

244740 12/18/2020 HILLYARD, ANDERSON & OLSEN 100-4142-620 MARRIAGE VALIDATION - CLERK 725.00

244741 12/18/2020 HOWELL, KATHLEEN - PETTY CASH 150-4146-230 REIMB USU POLICE FINGERPRINTING - ASSESSO 18.00

244741 12/18/2020 HOWELL, KATHLEEN - PETTY CASH 150-4146-230 REIMB MAIL TRAINER PACK - ASSESSOR 1.45

244741 12/18/2020 HOWELL, KATHLEEN - PETTY CASH 150-4146-230 REIMB YUP FINGERPRINTING - ASSESSOR 20.00

244741 12/18/2020 HOWELL, KATHLEEN - PETTY CASH 150-4146-230 REIMB SMITHS THANK YOU CARDS - ASSESSOR 4.79

244741 12/18/2020 HOWELL, KATHLEEN - PETTY CASH 150-4146-230 REIMB CHEVRON GAS FOR VEHICLE - ASSESSOR 20.01

244741 12/18/2020 HOWELL, KATHLEEN - PETTY CASH 150-4146-230 REIMB MAIL CV MALL APPEAL EVIDENCE - ASSES 30.10

244742 12/18/2020 HYDE PARK CITY 265-4786-925 (TRCC YR 6 OF 10) SOUTH EAST PARK CONSTRU 85,668.00

244743 12/18/2020 HYRUM CITY 260-4784-925 BLACKSMITH FORK PARK - SOUTHWEST SECTION  100,000.00

244744 12/18/2020 INDUSTRIAL TOOL & SUPPLY 100-4511-260 TORQUE WRENCH - FAIRGROUNDS 272.57

244745 12/18/2020 IWORQ 100-4211-210 INTERNET FLEET MGMT SOFTWARE - SPT SERV 1,275.00

244746 12/18/2020 INTERMOUNTAIN FARMERS ASSOC. 100-4620-290 PRIZES - FAIR 345.52

244746 12/18/2020 INTERMOUNTAIN FARMERS ASSOC. 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 329.98

244747 12/18/2020 IPACO INCORPORATED 100-4511-260 STAGECART MATERIALS - FAIRGROUNDS 165.85

244747 12/18/2020 IPACO INCORPORATED 100-4511-260 CHAINSAW REPAIR - FAIRGROUNDS 313.45
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244747 12/18/2020 IPACO INCORPORATED 100-4511-260 STAGECART MATERIALS - FAIRGROUNDS 250.19

244747 12/18/2020 IPACO INCORPORATED 100-4511-260 CHAINSAW REPAIR - FAIRGROUNDS 81.89

244747 12/18/2020 IPACO INCORPORATED 200-4415-250 CHAIN SAW PARTS - ROAD 67.38

244747 12/18/2020 IPACO INCORPORATED 100-4215-260 WRENCH SET - SHERIFF ADMIN 109.11

244747 12/18/2020 IPACO INCORPORATED 100-4215-260 PARTS - SHERIFF ADMIN 18.45

244747 12/18/2020 IPACO INCORPORATED 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 5.48

244747 12/18/2020 IPACO INCORPORATED 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 25.69

244748 12/18/2020 JACK'S TIRE & OIL INC. 100-4511-250 KABOTA TIRES - FAIRGROUNDS 313.26

244749 12/18/2020 JUB ENGINEERS INC 400-4415-720 ROAD & WEED FACILITY - OWNER REPRESENTATI 14,118.19

244749 12/18/2020 JUB ENGINEERS INC 200-4475-320 PROF SERVICES FOR 11000 N ROAD DESIGN - PU 641.50

244749 12/18/2020 JUB ENGINEERS INC 200-4415-760 PROJECT MANAGEMENT, BENSON BRIDGE - ROA 8,167.00

244749 12/18/2020 JUB ENGINEERS INC 200-4475-320 PRO SERVICES FOR SOUTH SITE ACCEL/DECEL L 3,838.00

244750 12/18/2020 JAMES, MARTIN 100-4242-200 BEE INSPECTOR SERVICES 2020 2,500.00

244751 12/18/2020 LEWISTON CITY 260-4784-925 LIBRARY & THEATRE DOOR REPLACEMENT - RES 8,678.99

244752 12/18/2020 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 100-4160-260 CHRISTMAS LIGHTS - B&G 99.40

244752 12/18/2020 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 100-4511-260 SAW BLADE - FAIRGROUNDS 13.95

244752 12/18/2020 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 100-4511-260 SAW BLADE - FAIRGROUNDS 123.86

244752 12/18/2020 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 100-4965-251 RETURN BROKEN TILES - SR CITIZENS 29.60-

244753 12/18/2020 RELX INC DBA LEXIS NEXIS 100-4145-200 ONLINE SUBSCRIPTION CHARGES - ATTORNEY 919.53

244754 12/18/2020 LES SCHWAB 200-4415-250 GRADER TIRES - ROAD 3,894.57

244755 12/18/2020 LOGAN CITY PARKS & RECREATION 260-4784-925 2017 RESTAURANT TAX - BRIDGER PARK PHASE I 4,506.69

244755 12/18/2020 LOGAN CITY PARKS & RECREATION 260-4784-925 2017 RESTAURANT TAX - CANYON RD 500 E TO 60 52,396.26

244756 12/18/2020 LOGO SHOP, THE 230-4780-670 GIFT SHOP INVENTORY - VISITORS BUREAU 187.50

244757 12/18/2020 MACEYS SACK N' SAVE 290-4149-480 MDT STAFFING LUNCHEON - CJC 153.59

244757 12/18/2020 MACEYS SACK N' SAVE 290-4149-480 MDT STAFFING LUNCHEON - CJC 116.19

244758 12/18/2020 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC 100-4210-486 CREDIT FOR OVERPAYMENT - SHERIFF 1,233.70-

244758 12/18/2020 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC 100-4211-251 RADIO BATTERIES - SPT SERVICES 1,189.90

244758 12/18/2020 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC 100-4220-250 PAGERS - FIRE 784.50

244759 12/18/2020 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-480 CV VISITORS GUIDE PRINTING - VISITORS BUREA 3,286.67

244759 12/18/2020 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-670 CV VISITORS GUIDE PRINTING - VISITORS BUREA 295.00

244760 12/18/2020 NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES 100-4150-552 COUNTY MEMBERSHIP DUES 2021 2,064.00

244761 12/18/2020 NAPA AUTO PARTS OF LOGAN 100-4210-250 HEADLIGHT BULB - SHERIFF 13.61

244761 12/18/2020 NAPA AUTO PARTS OF LOGAN 100-4210-250 LAMP - SHERIFF 19.18

244761 12/18/2020 NAPA AUTO PARTS OF LOGAN 100-4210-250 DEXCOOL - SHERIFF 11.56

244761 12/18/2020 NAPA AUTO PARTS OF LOGAN 100-4210-250 BATTERY - SHERIFF 134.08

244761 12/18/2020 NAPA AUTO PARTS OF LOGAN 100-4220-250 CLAMP - FIRE 13.62

244761 12/18/2020 NAPA AUTO PARTS OF LOGAN 100-4220-250 RETURN CLAMP - FIRE 1.01-

244761 12/18/2020 NAPA AUTO PARTS OF LOGAN 100-4230-250 BATTERY PACK FOR TRASPORT VAN - JAIL 155.00

244761 12/18/2020 NAPA AUTO PARTS OF LOGAN 100-4210-250 HARNESS/BRACKET - SHERIFF 33.88

244761 12/18/2020 NAPA AUTO PARTS OF LOGAN 100-4210-250 BATTERY - SHERIFF 80.59

244761 12/18/2020 NAPA AUTO PARTS OF LOGAN 100-4210-250 BATTERY - SHERIFF 134.08

244761 12/18/2020 NAPA AUTO PARTS OF LOGAN 100-4210-200 BATTERY/ANIMAL CONTROL - SHERIFF 134.08

244761 12/18/2020 NAPA AUTO PARTS OF LOGAN 100-4210-250 LAMP - SHERIFF 29.49

244761 12/18/2020 NAPA AUTO PARTS OF LOGAN 100-4210-250 HEADLIGHT BULB - SHERIFF 121.96

244762 12/18/2020 OLD GRISTMILL 100-4144-240 COOKIES FOR MICHAEL GLEEDS RETIREMENT PA 175.50

244763 12/18/2020 PITNEY BOWES 100-4145-240 LEASE MAIL METERING MACHINE - ATTORNEY 150.30

244764 12/18/2020 CURTIS BLUE LINE 100-4210-486 UNIFORM ITEMS- SHERIFF 209.50

244764 12/18/2020 CURTIS BLUE LINE 100-4210-480 PATROL CARRIERS - SHERIFF 360.00

244764 12/18/2020 CURTIS BLUE LINE 100-4210-480 NAME TAPE - SHERIFF 30.00

244764 12/18/2020 CURTIS BLUE LINE 100-4210-486 UNIFORM ITEMS- SHERIFF 2,973.06

244764 12/18/2020 CURTIS BLUE LINE 100-4210-486 PATROL CARRIERS - SHERIFF 525.00

244764 12/18/2020 CURTIS BLUE LINE 100-4210-480 UNIFORM ITEMS- SHERIFF 1,159.23

244764 12/18/2020 CURTIS BLUE LINE 100-4210-486 UNIFORM ITEMS- SHERIFF 346.00

244764 12/18/2020 CURTIS BLUE LINE 100-4210-480 UNIFORM ITEMS- SHERIFF 147.50

244764 12/18/2020 CURTIS BLUE LINE 100-4210-480 HELMET - SHERIFF 1,872.18

244765 12/18/2020 PETERSON PLUMBING SUPPLY 200-4415-422 PIPE FITTING - ROAD 3.27
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244766 12/18/2020 DOMINION ENERGY 100-4230-200 1225 VALLEY VIEW DR GREEN - JAIL 7.94

244767 12/18/2020 RSM FOOD SERVICE 100-4511-260 GRILL BRICKS - FAIRGROUNDS 22.85

244768 12/18/2020 SUMMIT ENERGY 100-4215-270 GAS SERVICE - SHERIFF ADMIN 2,582.80

244769 12/18/2020 SALT LAKE WHOLESALE SPORT 100-4230-486 GUNS FOR NEW HIRES - JAIL 868.00

244769 12/18/2020 SALT LAKE WHOLESALE SPORT 100-4210-486 GUN SIGHTS - SHERIFF 1,656.00

244769 12/18/2020 SALT LAKE WHOLESALE SPORT 100-4210-480 AMMUNITION - SHERIFF 1,528.00

244770 12/18/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4230-486 UNIFORM ITEMS - JAIL 60.00

244770 12/18/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4217-486 UNIFORM ITEMS - SHERIFF EXPLORERS 899.91

244771 12/18/2020 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 100-4511-260 PAINTING SUPPLIES - FAIR 34.18

244772 12/18/2020 SIGN PRO 100-4210-251 GRAPHICS - SHERIFF 63.00

244773 12/18/2020 SAM'S CLUB 100-4131-230 FUEL - ATTORNEY 46.40

244773 12/18/2020 SAM'S CLUB 100-4112-240 SNACKS - COUNCIL 67.58

244773 12/18/2020 SAM'S CLUB 100-4145-230 SUPPLIES FOR ATTORNEY - ATTORNEY 107.82

244773 12/18/2020 SAM'S CLUB 100-4145-230 SUPPLIES FOR ATTORNEY - ATTORNEY 110.56

244773 12/18/2020 SAM'S CLUB 100-4145-240 SUPPLIES FOR ATTORNEY - ATTORNEY 28.94

244773 12/18/2020 SAM'S CLUB 100-4132-240 SUPPLIES FOR FINANCE - FINANCE 32.94

244774 12/18/2020 SUPER SEER CORPORATION 100-4210-480 INSTALLATION OF HELMET KIT - SHERIFF 168.53

244775 12/18/2020 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 150-4146-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - ASSESSOR 75.74

244775 12/18/2020 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 100-4141-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - AUDITOR 552.73

244775 12/18/2020 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 200-4241-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - BLDG INSP 54.29

244775 12/18/2020 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 200-4175-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - DEV SERV ADMIN 81.74

244775 12/18/2020 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 100-4132-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - FINANCE 11.03

244775 12/18/2020 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 100-4220-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - FIRE 58.98

244775 12/18/2020 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 100-4230-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - JAIL 271.10

244775 12/18/2020 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 240-4971-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - SR CITIZENS 66.24

244775 12/18/2020 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 100-4215-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - SHERIFF ADMIN 66.01-

244775 12/18/2020 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 100-4210-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - SHERIFF 63.82

244776 12/18/2020 SYRINGA NETWORKS 100-4136-280 INTERNET CHARGES - IT 993.00

244777 12/18/2020 SMITHFIELD IMPLEMENT 100-4211-486 UNIFORM - SPT SERV 229.96

244778 12/18/2020 SNOW, CHRISTENSEN & MARTINEAU 100-4134-481 ATTY FEES MATTER #14143.14 - HR 2,175.00

244778 12/18/2020 SNOW, CHRISTENSEN & MARTINEAU 100-4134-481 ATTY FEES MATTER #14143.14 - HR 600.00

244779 12/18/2020 SQUARE ONE PRINTING 100-4220-250 EMPLOYEE SOP BOOKS - FIRE 1,623.18

244779 12/18/2020 SQUARE ONE PRINTING 100-4210-240 NOTEPADS - SHERIFF 184.29

244779 12/18/2020 SQUARE ONE PRINTING 100-4210-240 RELEASE AGREEMENTS - SHERIFF 21.52

244779 12/18/2020 SQUARE ONE PRINTING 200-4241-251 BUSINESS CARDS - BLDG INSP 34.25

244780 12/18/2020 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 200-4475-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PUBLIC WORKS 326.95

244781 12/18/2020 UTAH STATE TREASURER 100-32-22000 CHILDRENS DEF TRUST FUND - CLERK 850.00

244781 12/18/2020 UTAH STATE TREASURER 100-32-22000 CHILDRENS DEF TRUST FUND - CLERK 690.00

244781 12/18/2020 UTAH STATE TREASURER 100-32-22000 CHILDRENS DEF TRUST FUND - CLERK 1,050.00

244781 12/18/2020 UTAH STATE TREASURER 100-32-22000 CHILDRENS DEF TRUST FUND - CLERK 1,490.00

244782 12/18/2020 SYMBOLARTS, INC 100-4215-480 BADGES - SHERIFF ADMIN 446.00

244782 12/18/2020 SYMBOLARTS, INC 100-4215-480 BADGES - SHERIFF ADMIN 150.00

244783 12/18/2020 THOMSON ELECTRIC SALES 100-4215-260 LIGHTING SUPPLIES - SHERIFF ADMIN 305.63

244784 12/18/2020 AMERICAN WEST HERITAGE 260-4782-930 2020 PROGRAMMING & MAINT - RESTAURANT 35,000.00

244785 12/18/2020 US FOODS INC 240-4970-383 GROCERIES FOR LUNCHES - SR CITIZENS 437.96

244785 12/18/2020 US FOODS INC 240-4970-255 MOW SUPPLIES - SENIOR CITIZENS 111.60

244785 12/18/2020 US FOODS INC 240-4970-240 KITCHEN SUPPLIES - SR CITIZENS 48.52

244786 12/18/2020 UTAH PROSECUTION COUNCIL 100-4145-330 REGIST DV BOOT CAMP - ATTORNEY 375.00

244787 12/18/2020 VICTORY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE WASHCLOTHS - JAIL 189.62

244788 12/18/2020 VLCM 100-4215-251 TONER - SHERIFF ADMIN 595.16

244788 12/18/2020 VLCM 100-4230-250 JAIL AXIS CAMERAS - JAIL 2,312.83

244788 12/18/2020 VLCM 100-4230-250 JAIL AXIS CAMERAS - JAIL 1,422.94

244788 12/18/2020 VLCM 100-4230-250 AXIS PENDANT CAMERA MOUNTING KIT - JAIL 43.61

244788 12/18/2020 VLCM 100-4236-251 COMPUTER EQUPMENT - SHERIFF IT 547.14

244789 12/18/2020 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4210-250 Vehicle Maintenance - Sheriff 42.01

244789 12/18/2020 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4230-250 TRANSPORT VAN SERVICE - JAIL 46.55
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244789 12/18/2020 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4210-250 Vehicle Maintenance - Sheriff 113.47

244789 12/18/2020 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4211-250 Vehicle Maintenance - Spt Serv 265.83

244789 12/18/2020 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4210-250 Vehicle Maintenance - Sheriff 58.96

244789 12/18/2020 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4210-250 Vehicle Maintenance - Sheriff 91.29

244790 12/18/2020 REED'S PHARMACY 100-4230-315 2020 COUNTY PRESCRIPTIONS - JAIL 7,040.64

244790 12/18/2020 REED'S PHARMACY 100-4230-315 2020 JAIL SUPPLY PRESCRIPTIONS - JAIL 1,704.66

244790 12/18/2020 REED'S PHARMACY 100-4230-315 2020 ICE PRESCRIPTIONS - JAIL 7.08

244790 12/18/2020 REED'S PHARMACY 100-4230-316 2020 INMATE MEDICATIONS STATE - JAIL 54.24

244790 12/18/2020 REED'S PHARMACY 100-4230-316 2020 INMATE MEDICATIONS FCSO - JAIL 3,778.37

244790 12/18/2020 REED'S PHARMACY 100-4230-316 2020 STATE RETURNS - JAIL 58.15-

244790 12/18/2020 REED'S PHARMACY 100-4230-316 2020 RICH COUNTY RETURNS - JAIL 183.49-

244790 12/18/2020 REED'S PHARMACY 100-4230-315 JAIL SUPPLY RETURNS NOV 2020 - JAIL 45.37-

244790 12/18/2020 REED'S PHARMACY 100-4230-316 2020 FCSO RETURNS - JAIL 329.82-

244790 12/18/2020 REED'S PHARMACY 100-4230-315 COUNTY RETURNS NOV 2020-JAIL 1,030.29-

244791 12/18/2020 DELL MARKETING LP 200-4241-251 DELL DOCK, NEW BLDG INSPECTOR - BLDG INSP 1,486.29

244791 12/18/2020 DELL MARKETING LP 200-4241-251 DELL DOCK, NEW BLDG INSPECTOR - BLDG INSP 2,674.34

244792 12/18/2020 WARNE CHEMICAL & EQUIPMENT 200-4450-250 PARTS - WEED 341.24

244792 12/18/2020 WARNE CHEMICAL & EQUIPMENT 200-4450-251 PUMPS FOR SPRAYERS - WEED 2,385.00

244793 12/18/2020 DISCOUNT TIRE & AUTOMOTIVE 100-4211-250 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE - SPT SERV 925.80

244794 12/18/2020 STAKER PARSON COMPANIES 200-4415-418 ASPHALT - ROAD 5,445.21

244795 12/18/2020 CDW GOVERNMENT 200-4241-251 SURFACE PRO FOR NEW BLDG INSPECTOR - BLD 8,310.97

244795 12/18/2020 CDW GOVERNMENT 200-4241-251 PROTECTIVE COVERS - BLDG INSP 279.48

244796 12/18/2020 WEST COAST CODE CONSULTANTS 200-4241-310 STRUCTURAL REVIEWS - BLDG INSP 500.00

244797 12/18/2020 LES OLSON COMPANY 290-4149-480 COPIER LEASE - CJC 200.00

244798 12/18/2020 UPS STORE, THE 100-4211-240 SHIPPING - SPT SERV 11.98

244798 12/18/2020 UPS STORE, THE 100-4220-250 CT152 MAINTENANCE - FIRE 52.50

244799 12/18/2020 REVCO LEASING 100-4145-250 SHARP MX-M6071 COPIER LEASE - ATTORNEY 164.94

244799 12/18/2020 REVCO LEASING 100-4131-250 COPIER LEASE - EXECUTIVE 133.31

244799 12/18/2020 REVCO LEASING 100-4112-250 COPIER LEASE - EXECUTIVE 133.31

244799 12/18/2020 REVCO LEASING 100-4145-250 SHARP MX - 4070N COPIER LEASE - ATTORNEY 244.46

244799 12/18/2020 REVCO LEASING 100-4145-250 SHARP MX - 6070N COPIER LEASE - ATTORNEY 289.77

244800 12/18/2020 IMAGE MATTERS 295-4262-620 UNIFORMS FOR FT & PT AMBULANCE EMPLOYEE 4,182.53

244801 12/18/2020 LABOR COMMISSION 100-4215-260 BOILER INSPECTION & PERMIT - SHERIFF ADMIN 180.00

244801 12/18/2020 LABOR COMMISSION 100-4215-260 BOILER INSPECTION & PERMIT - SHERIFF ADMIN 60.00

244801 12/18/2020 LABOR COMMISSION 100-4215-260 PRESSURE VESSEL INSPECTION & PERMIT - SHE 30.00

244801 12/18/2020 LABOR COMMISSION 100-4215-260 PRESSURE VESSEL INSPECTION & PERMIT - SHE 30.00

244802 12/18/2020 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 240-4971-240 VACUUM FOR CENTER - SR CITIZENS 299.50

244802 12/18/2020 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 240-4974-240 VACUUM FOR CENTER - SR CITIZENS 299.50

244802 12/18/2020 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE HOUSEHOLD CLEANING ITEMS - JAIL 18.41

244802 12/18/2020 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE TOILET PAPER/KLEENEX - JAIL 537.03

244802 12/18/2020 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 240-4971-240 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES - SR CITIZENS 65.38

244802 12/18/2020 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 240-4974-240 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES - SR CITIZENS 65.38

244802 12/18/2020 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE HOUSEHOLD CLEANING ITEMS - JAIL 1,715.84

244803 12/18/2020 INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL 200-4241-240 TRAINING/STUDY HELPS - BLDG INSP 35.95

244804 12/18/2020 AMERICAN SCREENING CORPORATION 100-4215-251 12 PANEL REVEAL MINI - SHERIFF ADMIN 281.25

244805 12/18/2020 SIX STATES DISTRIBUTORS 200-4450-251 TRUCK LIGHT BAR - WEED 1,197.17

244806 12/18/2020 RIDGE VIEW SMILE CENTER 100-4230-316 INMATE DENTAL CARE - R MACIEL/JAIL 149.03

244807 12/18/2020 BLUE CREEK COMMUNICATIONS 100-4210-250 REPLACE CASE - SHERIFF 120.00

244808 12/18/2020 BLUE CREEK I.T. 240-4971-720 REPULL PHONE & DATA WIRING - SR CITIZENS 5,959.99

244809 12/18/2020 VALLEY DANCE ENSEMBLE 265-4788-920 2014 RAPZ - SPRING 2015 CONCERT 2,000.00

244810 12/18/2020 AED EVERYWHERE, INC 100-4511-260 DEFIB ELECTRODE - FAIRGROUNDS 1,239.00

244811 12/18/2020 CENTURY EQUIPMENT COMPANY 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 121.54

244811 12/18/2020 CENTURY EQUIPMENT COMPANY 200-4415-250 VEHICLE REPAIR - ROAD 894.09

244812 12/18/2020 DAUGHTERS OF THE UTAH PIONEERS 265-4788-920 MUSEUM OPERATING FUNDS - RAPZ 2,764.82

244813 12/18/2020 STEPSAVER INC 100-4215-260 MORTON COURSE SALT - SHERIFF ADMIN 96.04

244813 12/18/2020 STEPSAVER INC 100-4215-260 MORTON COURSE SALT - SHERIFF ADMIN 82.32
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244814 12/18/2020 BEAR TECH AUTO 100-4220-250 OIL CHANGE - FIRE 52.50

244815 12/18/2020 BERRY, BRYCE 100-4216-330 REIMB FOR TRAINING SUPPLIES FOR CLASS - S &  16.21

244816 12/18/2020 FIERO FLUID POWER INC 100-4215-260 BOWL & AUTO DRAIN - JAIL 198.29

244817 12/18/2020 AIRTEQ SYSTEMS 100-4215-260 ASSA MOGUL CYLINDER - SHERIFF ADMIN 2,005.80

244818 12/18/2020 INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER 100-4211-251 3V LITHIUM BATTERIES - SPT SERV 14.40

244818 12/18/2020 INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER 100-4511-260 INVENTORY - FAIRGROUNDS 58.80

244819 12/18/2020 MOUNTAIN WEST TRUCK CENTER INC 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 14.99

244819 12/18/2020 MOUNTAIN WEST TRUCK CENTER INC 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 65.40

244819 12/18/2020 MOUNTAIN WEST TRUCK CENTER INC 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 16.49

244819 12/18/2020 MOUNTAIN WEST TRUCK CENTER INC 200-4415-250 BUY BACK OF OLD FILTERS - ROAD 744.00-

244819 12/18/2020 MOUNTAIN WEST TRUCK CENTER INC 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 13.68

244819 12/18/2020 MOUNTAIN WEST TRUCK CENTER INC 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 105.90

244819 12/18/2020 MOUNTAIN WEST TRUCK CENTER INC 200-4415-250 EMERGENCY PLOW TRUCK REPAIR - ROAD 5,200.30

244819 12/18/2020 MOUNTAIN WEST TRUCK CENTER INC 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 36.16

244819 12/18/2020 MOUNTAIN WEST TRUCK CENTER INC 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 36.16

244819 12/18/2020 MOUNTAIN WEST TRUCK CENTER INC 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 36.16

244819 12/18/2020 MOUNTAIN WEST TRUCK CENTER INC 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 84.78

244819 12/18/2020 MOUNTAIN WEST TRUCK CENTER INC 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 27.25

244819 12/18/2020 MOUNTAIN WEST TRUCK CENTER INC 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 36.16

244819 12/18/2020 MOUNTAIN WEST TRUCK CENTER INC 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 36.16

244819 12/18/2020 MOUNTAIN WEST TRUCK CENTER INC 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 25.72

244819 12/18/2020 MOUNTAIN WEST TRUCK CENTER INC 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 290.39

244819 12/18/2020 MOUNTAIN WEST TRUCK CENTER INC 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 24.30

244819 12/18/2020 MOUNTAIN WEST TRUCK CENTER INC 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 84.78

244819 12/18/2020 MOUNTAIN WEST TRUCK CENTER INC 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 75.76

244819 12/18/2020 MOUNTAIN WEST TRUCK CENTER INC 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 50.87

244819 12/18/2020 MOUNTAIN WEST TRUCK CENTER INC 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 12.60

244819 12/18/2020 MOUNTAIN WEST TRUCK CENTER INC 200-4415-250 CORE RETURN - ROAD 798.00-

244820 12/18/2020 LIFE-ASSIST, INC 100-4220-250 EMS SUPPLIES - FIRE 9,185.18

244820 12/18/2020 LIFE-ASSIST, INC 100-4220-250 EMS SUPPLIES - FIRE 29.60

244820 12/18/2020 LIFE-ASSIST, INC 100-4220-250 EMS SUPPLIES - FIRE 924.80

244820 12/18/2020 LIFE-ASSIST, INC 100-4220-250 EMS SUPPLIES - FIRE 502.44

244820 12/18/2020 LIFE-ASSIST, INC 100-4220-250 EMS SUPPLIES - FIRE 446.35

244821 12/18/2020 LOGAN SIMPSON 200-4180-310 URBAN/RURAL ASSMT, COST OF SERVICE PLAN -  51,348.24

244822 12/18/2020 LUNDAHL BUILDING SYSTEMS INC 400-4415-720 NORTH SITE - ROAD 141,394.20

244822 12/18/2020 LUNDAHL BUILDING SYSTEMS INC 400-4415-720 SALT STORAGE - ROAD 61,370.00

244822 12/18/2020 LUNDAHL BUILDING SYSTEMS INC 400-4415-720 NEW BUILDING CONSTRUCTION - ROAD 1,303,873.10

244823 12/18/2020 NAVIANT 100-4136-311 ONBASE FINAL LICENSE RENEWAL (THRU 4/30/21)  5,555.55

244824 12/18/2020 NuCHEM SOLUTIONS 200-4450-291 CHEMICAL SURFACTANT - WETTING AGENT - WEE 11,925.00

244825 12/18/2020 PRECISION ELECTRONICS 200-4415-250 RADIO PARTS - ROAD 54.17

244826 12/18/2020 UTAH TESTING AND ENGINEERING LLC 400-4415-720 ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION TESTING FOR NE 3,342.75

244826 12/18/2020 UTAH TESTING AND ENGINEERING LLC 400-4415-720 NORTH BLDG SITE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTIO 723.00

244827 12/18/2020 PARTSMASTER 100-4511-260 SHOP TOOLS - FAIRGROUNDS 322.24

244827 12/18/2020 PARTSMASTER 100-4511-260 GLOVES - FAIRGROUNDS 164.29

244828 12/18/2020 KNOX COMPANY 295-4262-620 (6) Ambulance Drug Safes - Fire 11,280.00

244828 12/18/2020 KNOX COMPANY 295-4262-620 Misc. Support Parts - Fire 1,274.00

244829 12/18/2020 OLSEN, KEVIN M 100-4170-230 REIMB MILEAGE  - ELECTIONS 87.99

244830 12/18/2020 RINGMASTERS DISTRIBUTING 230-4780-670 GIFT SHOP INVENTORY - VISITORS BUREAU 107.00

244830 12/18/2020 RINGMASTERS DISTRIBUTING 230-4780-670 GIFT SHOP CREDIT MEMO - VISITORS BUREAU 2.75-

244831 12/18/2020 CSG FORTE PAYMENTS, INC 150-4143-240 CREDIT CARD PROCESSING - TREASURER 492.60

244832 12/18/2020 COURT & BAYLER LLC 400-4415-720 FILMING NEW BLDG NOV - ROAD 625.00

244833 12/18/2020 VARITECH INDUSTRIES MUNICIPAL 400-4415-720 BRINE BOX IFM TANK - ROAD 64,438.32

244834 12/18/2020 OIL-WELL LUBRICANT DISPENSE SYSTEMS  400-4415-720 50% EQUIPMENT FOR NEW VEHICLE STORAGE BL 110,278.00

244834 12/18/2020 OIL-WELL LUBRICANT DISPENSE SYSTEMS  400-4415-720 50% EQUIPMENT FOR NEW MAINTENANCE FACILI 84,435.50

244835 12/18/2020 NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAPS 230-4780-670 MAPS FOR RESALE - VISITORS BUREAU 255.64

244836 12/18/2020 BRADY INDUSTRIES 100-4965-480 GLOVES - FAIRGROUNDS 698.92
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244836 12/18/2020 BRADY INDUSTRIES 100-4511-260 TRASH CAN LINERS/GLOVES - FAIRGROUNDS 182.76

244837 12/18/2020 COMCAST BUSINESS 100-4211-280 BUSINESS CABLE/INTERNET - SPT SERV 492.26

244838 12/18/2020 BORDER STATES INDUSTRIES INC 100-4511-260 RECEPTACLE COVER - FAIRGROUNDS 19.48

244838 12/18/2020 BORDER STATES INDUSTRIES INC 100-4220-250 ELECTRICAL PARTS - FIRE 35.86

244839 12/18/2020 MORGAN, JODI 290-4148-310 CONSULTING - CJC 2,000.00

244839 12/18/2020 MORGAN, JODI 290-4148-310 CONSULTING - CJC 2,000.00

244839 12/18/2020 MORGAN, JODI 290-4148-310 CONSULTING - CJC 720.00

244839 12/18/2020 MORGAN, JODI 290-4148-310 CONSULTING - CJC 400.00

244840 12/18/2020 SORENSON, JANAE 290-4148-310 THERAPY - CJC 2,500.00

244841 12/18/2020 PROFESSIONAL SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY IN 100-4511-310 EC SECURITY CAMERAS - FAIRGROUNDS 1,396.73

244842 12/18/2020 SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC 100-4230-381 FOOD/MEALS FOR JAIL INMATE POPULATION 7,971.27

244842 12/18/2020 SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC 100-4230-200 INMATE HOT FOOD CART - JAIL 882.70

244842 12/18/2020 SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC 100-4230-200 Inmate Idigent Hygiene Items - Jail 25.52

244843 12/18/2020 CORPORATE TRADITIONS 100-4134-606 EMPLOYEE SAFETY INCENTIVE GIFT CARDS - HR 21,000.00

244844 12/18/2020 CHARLIE'S PLUMBING & HEATING, LLC 100-4215-260 REPAIR LEAK IN BATHROOMS - SHERIFF ADMIN 762.50

244845 12/18/2020 AMERICAN WOOD ARTS, LLC 230-4780-670 GIFT SHOP ITEMS - VISITORS BUREAU 258.25

244846 12/18/2020 DIVERSIFIED INSURANCE BENEFIT 100-4134-310 BROKER FEES - HR 11,250.00

244847 12/18/2020 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 100-4215-250 EMS QAR PERMIT FEE - SHERIFF ADMIN 65.00

244848 12/18/2020 VERIZON CONNECT NWF, INC. 100-4211-280 COMMUNICATION - SPT SERV 70.28

244849 12/18/2020 PERRY, SAM 100-4216-251 REIMBURSEMENT FOR K9 TRACKING COLLAR - S  649.99

244850 12/18/2020 HANSEN, BRENT 010-1147000 REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT - UTILITY 111.75

244851 12/18/2020 ASSOCIATION OF THREAT ASSESSMENT 100-4210-330 2020 THREAT ASSESSMENT CONF R.TANNER - SH 90.00

244852 12/18/2020 MAYNARD, STEVE 100-34-75800 DEPOSIT REFUND - EVENT CENTER 500.00

244853 12/18/2020 JOHNSON, LAURA - PETTY CASH 230-4780-670 REIMB WATKINS POLY ZIP BAGS - VISITORS BURE 1.19

244853 12/18/2020 JOHNSON, LAURA - PETTY CASH 230-4780-610 REIMB SMITH'S SYMPATHY CARD LEONARD HAW 6.07

244853 12/18/2020 JOHNSON, LAURA - PETTY CASH 230-4780-230 REIMB USU PARKING & CVLA LUNCH TIP - VISITOR 5.00

244853 12/18/2020 JOHNSON, LAURA - PETTY CASH 230-4780-621 REIMB CHRISTMAS WRAP & CARDS ADVISORY BO 12.81

244854 12/18/2020 BRIGHAM DISTRIBUTING 230-4780-670 GIFT SHOP INVENTORY - VISITORS BUREAU 191.40

244855 12/18/2020 BIG-D CONSTRUCTION 290-4149-720 REMODEL PROJECT 339 E 800 N LOGAN #120529 -  33,098.00

244856 12/21/2020 DOMINION ENERGY 100-4215-270 2785 N AIRPORT RD LOGAN - SHERIFF ADMIN 50.69

244857 12/21/2020 COMCAST BUSINESS 100-4511-280 HIGH SPEED INTERNET - FAIRGROUNDS 1,035.40

244858 12/21/2020 COMCAST BUSINESS 100-4511-280 HIGH SPEED INTERNET - FAIRGROUNDS 403.87

244859 12/21/2020 CENTURYLINK 277-4460-280 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES - AIRPORT 179.99

244860 12/21/2020 CENTURYLINK 100-2180000 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES 1503 - ALL 381.45

244860 12/21/2020 CENTURYLINK 200-4450-280 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES 2069 FAX - WEED 38.79

244860 12/21/2020 CENTURYLINK 100-4160-280 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES ELEV/FIRE - B&G 116.37

244860 12/21/2020 CENTURYLINK 100-2180000 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES 5046 SWITCH - ALL 77.58

244860 12/21/2020 CENTURYLINK 100-2180000 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES 5300 - ALL 566.04

244861 12/21/2020 TEAMVIEWER GMBH 100-4136-311 ATTORNEY 0365 EMAIL RENEWAL - IT 1,012.91

244862 12/23/2020 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 18.52

244863 12/23/2020 CENTURYLINK 100-4211-280 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES - SPT SERV 1,185.79

244863 12/23/2020 CENTURYLINK 100-1415000 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES - SPT SERV 38.79

244864 12/23/2020 CAL RANCH STORES 200-4415-480 SAFETY CLOTHING - ROAD 201.96

244864 12/23/2020 CAL RANCH STORES 200-4415-251 TOOLS - ROAD 14.41

244865 12/23/2020 CHRISTOFFERSEN HEATING AND 240-4970-260 KITCHEN AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM - SR CITIZE 7,074.00

244866 12/23/2020 DENNY'S STATIONERY 100-4132-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - FINANCE 33.48

244867 12/23/2020 EPIC SHRED LLC 150-4146-250 DOCUMENT SHREDDING - ASSESSOR 60.00

244868 12/23/2020 FUEL NETWORK 240-4970-250 FUEL - SR CITIZENS 243.00

244868 12/23/2020 FUEL NETWORK 240-4974-250 FUEL - SR CITIZENS 47.42

244868 12/23/2020 FUEL NETWORK 240-4974-250 FUEL - SR CITIZENS 71.32

244868 12/23/2020 FUEL NETWORK 240-4970-250 FUEL - SR CITIZENS 288.94

244869 12/23/2020 INDUSTRIAL TOOL & SUPPLY 200-4415-251 TOOLS - ROAD 155.83

244869 12/23/2020 INDUSTRIAL TOOL & SUPPLY 200-4415-250 SHOP PAINT - ROAD 77.17

244870 12/23/2020 IPACO INCORPORATED 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 33.29

244870 12/23/2020 IPACO INCORPORATED 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 9.11

244870 12/23/2020 IPACO INCORPORATED 200-4415-251 SNOWPLOW BLADES - ROAD 1,414.14
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244870 12/23/2020 IPACO INCORPORATED 100-4511-260 STAGE CART - FAIRGROUNDS 53.55

244871 12/23/2020 CINTAS CORPORATION 200-4415-480 SAFETY SUPPLIES - ROAD 23.50

244872 12/23/2020 CACHE EQUIPMENT 200-4450-250 PARTS - WEED 702.86

244873 12/23/2020 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 100-4965-251 TILE - SR CITIZENS 236.80

244873 12/23/2020 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 100-4220-250 PARTS FOR EMS TRAINING - FIRE 56.86

244874 12/23/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 200-4415-270 525 N 1000 W - ROAD CL B 839.57

244874 12/23/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 200-4415-270 527 N 1000 W - ROAD 141.55

244874 12/23/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4220-270 40 N 1400 W CO FIRE - FIRE 107.39

244875 12/23/2020 MEADOW GOLD DAIRY 240-4970-381 DAIRY PRODUCTS - SR CITIZENS 203.71

244875 12/23/2020 MEADOW GOLD DAIRY 240-4970-381 DAIRY PRODUCTS - SR CITIZENS 76.92

244875 12/23/2020 MEADOW GOLD DAIRY 240-4970-381 DAIRY PRODUCTS - SR CITIZENS 237.17

244876 12/23/2020 MENDON CITY CORPORATION 100-4220-620 BACKFILL FOR FIRE/EMS - FIRE 9,135.45

244877 12/23/2020 PILOT THOMAS LOGISTICS 200-4415-250 PROPANE - ROAD 44.58

244878 12/23/2020 NICHOLAS & COMPANY, INC 240-4970-382 GROCERIES FOR LUNCHES/SUPPLIES - SR CITIZE 446.94

244878 12/23/2020 NICHOLAS & COMPANY, INC 240-4970-240 KITCHEN SUPPLIES - SR CITIZENS 9.23

244879 12/23/2020 NAPA AUTO PARTS OF LOGAN 100-4220-250 PARTS FOR CT 152 - FIRE 27.21

244880 12/23/2020 COMPUTECH CONSULTING 100-4136-215 X365 ATTORNEY EMAIL RENEWAL - IT 1,296.00

244881 12/23/2020 DOMINION ENERGY 100-4149-240 1362 N 400 W - CJC 224.22

244882 12/23/2020 DOMINION ENERGY 100-4215-270 1225 VALLEY VIEW DR CRTHS - SHERIFF ADMIN 1,126.63

244883 12/23/2020 RSM FOOD SERVICE 100-4511-260 ICE SCOOPS - FAIRGROUNDS 15.75

244884 12/23/2020 SATCOM GLOBAL LTD 100-4255-280 IRIDIUM SIM CARD - EM 92.06

244885 12/23/2020 SPRINT PRINT 100-4220-250 DECALS FOR AMBULANCE & VEHICLES - FIRE 815.30

244886 12/23/2020 SQUARE ONE PRINTING 100-4142-240 MAILING LABELS FOR CLERKS OFFICE - CLERK 79.12

244887 12/23/2020 US FOODS INC 240-4970-255 MOW SUPPLIES - SENIOR CITIZENS 111.60

244887 12/23/2020 US FOODS INC 240-4970-383 GROCERIES FOR LUNCHES - SR CITIZENS 505.47

244888 12/23/2020 WASH RACK, THE 200-4415-250 VEHICLE WASH - ROAD 120.00

244888 12/23/2020 WASH RACK, THE 200-4415-250 VEHICLE WASH - ROAD 20.00

244888 12/23/2020 WASH RACK, THE 200-4415-250 VEHICLE WASH - ROAD 160.00

244889 12/23/2020 WHEELER MACHINERY CO. 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 87.38

244889 12/23/2020 WHEELER MACHINERY CO. 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 82.36

244889 12/23/2020 WHEELER MACHINERY CO. 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 232.45

244890 12/23/2020 WARNE CHEMICAL & EQUIPMENT 200-4450-250 SPRAYER PARTS - WEED 1,826.00

244891 12/23/2020 WEST COAST CODE CONSULTANTS 200-4241-310 STRUCTURAL REVIEWS - BLDG INSP 1,210.00

244892 12/23/2020 LES OLSON COMPANY 150-4146-250 COPIER MAINTENANCE - ASSESSOR 476.32

244892 12/23/2020 LES OLSON COMPANY 100-4141-250 COPIER LEASE - CLERK 817.67

244893 12/23/2020 BURTON LUMBER 200-4415-410 PROJECT MATERIAL - ROAD 299.25

244893 12/23/2020 BURTON LUMBER 200-4415-410 PROJECT MATERIAL - ROAD 199.50

244894 12/23/2020 BUZZ ELECTRIC COMPANY INC 100-4511-260 OUTDOOR ARENA RR LIGHTS & BATHROOM FANS  668.17

244895 12/23/2020 MOUNTAIN WEST TRUCK CENTER INC 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 35.56

244896 12/23/2020 LIFE-ASSIST, INC 100-4220-250 EMS SUPPLIES - FIRE 158.58

244896 12/23/2020 LIFE-ASSIST, INC 100-4220-250 EMS SUPPLIES - FIRE 66.75

244897 12/23/2020 MOUNTAIN VALLEY BLINDS 100-4511-260 TICKET BOOTH BLINDS - FAIRGROUNDS 1,098.00

244898 12/23/2020 MORGAN, JODI 100-4148-310 VOCA - CJC 2,000.00

244898 12/23/2020 MORGAN, JODI 100-4148-310 VOCA - CJC 2,000.00

244898 12/23/2020 MORGAN, JODI 100-4148-310 VOCA - CJC 1,520.00

244898 12/23/2020 MORGAN, JODI 100-4145-310 THERAPY - CJC 720.00

244899 12/23/2020 SUNSHINE BIZ SERVICES, INC. 290-4149-480 2021 YEARLY WEB HOSTING - CJC 180.00

244900 12/23/2020 TOPSHED 240-4971-260 SHED - SR CITIZENS 3,595.00

244901 12/23/2020 HANSEN, BRIAN 710-2134000 REIM FOR ENCROACHMENT PERMIT DEPOSIT - P 500.00

244902 12/28/2020 YOUNG AUTO MALL 100-4131-740 2021 TOYOTA TACOMA - EXECUTIVE 35,946.00

244902 12/28/2020 YOUNG AUTO MALL 100-36-51000 2019 RAV4 TRADE IN VALUE - EXECUTIVE 31,000.00-

244903 12/28/2020 CACHE COUNTY TREASURER 010-1147000 PMT FROM L ALLEN FOR PROPERTY TAX 0902600 109.87

244903 12/28/2020 CACHE COUNTY TREASURER 010-1147000 PMT FROM J MERRILL FOR PROPERTY TAX 08101 17.93

244903 12/28/2020 CACHE COUNTY TREASURER 010-1147000 PMT COR C GODFREY POSTED TO WRONG ACCT 52.67

244904 12/28/2020 PARRISH, BEN 100-4965-720 INSTALL BOBRICK TOILET STALLS - B&G 4,200.00

244905 12/30/2020 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 100-4220-250 SUPPLIES - FIRE 15.19
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244905 12/30/2020 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 100-4210-240 SUPPLIES - SHERIFF 26.90

244906 12/30/2020 LABEL OUTFITTERS, INC 150-4143-240 PERFORATED PAPER - TREASURER 499.84

244907 12/31/2020 CACHE COUNTY TREASURER 100-1588000 PAYMENT FOR ZIONS CONTROL ACCT VISA 60,000.00

244908 12/31/2020 ACME CONSTRUCTION 200-4780-730 800 WEST TRAIL CONSTRUCTION - TRAILS 27,815.03

244909 12/31/2020 APE ADVANCED PUMP & EQUIPMENT 400-4415-720 DEPOSIT ON 30,000 GAL TANK - ROAD 3,737.06

244910 12/31/2020 A-1 UNIFORMS 100-4230-486 NEW JAILER UNIFORMS - JAIL 1,013.01

244911 12/31/2020 ALSCO 100-4511-620 LINEN SERVICE - FAIRGROUNDS 115.62

244912 12/31/2020 AT&T MOBILITY 100-4211-280 CELLULAR PHONE - SPT SERV 7,676.65

244913 12/31/2020 VERIZON WIRELESS 100-4220-280 INTERNET CARDS - FIRE 200.07

244913 12/31/2020 VERIZON WIRELESS 100-4211-280 Cell Phone - Spt Serv 40.01

244914 12/31/2020 BENNETT'S PAINT OF LOGAN INC. 100-4230-200 PAINT FOR INMATE CELLS-JAIL 1,827.63

244914 12/31/2020 BENNETT'S PAINT OF LOGAN INC. 100-4230-200 PAINT FOR INMATE CELLS/HOUSING - JAIL 1,999.50

244915 12/31/2020 BOB BARKER COMPANY INC. 100-4230-200 INMATE MATTRESSES - JAIL 1,987.02

244916 12/31/2020 BRAEGGER, MICHAEL 100-4560-491 2020 TV TRANSLATOR MAINTENANCE - EXECUTIV 1,750.00

244917 12/31/2020 CACHE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 100-4131-330 LEADERSHIP LUNCH (2)- EXECUTIVE 32.00

244918 12/31/2020 CENTURYLINK 230-4780-280 LONG DISTANCE -  VISITORS BUREAU 1.84

244918 12/31/2020 CENTURYLINK 100-1415000 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES - AP&P 12.01

244918 12/31/2020 CENTURYLINK 100-4151-280 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES 5300 - ALL 248.69

244919 12/31/2020 CENTURYLINK 295-4262-280 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES - AMBULANCE 66.30

244920 12/31/2020 CACHE VALLEY CRUISING ASSN 260-4782-930 CACHE VALLEY CRUISE-IN 2020 - RESTAURANT 10,000.00

244921 12/31/2020 CASTALITE 100-4511-260 LIME CACHE ARENA - FAIRGROUNDS 22.48

244922 12/31/2020 WEX BANK 295-4262-290 FUEL CHARGES - AMBULANCE 32.38

244923 12/31/2020 DENNY'S STATIONERY 100-1415000 PAPER - CMPO 14.97

244923 12/31/2020 DENNY'S STATIONERY 100-4220-240 PAPER - FIRE 23.07

244923 12/31/2020 DENNY'S STATIONERY 200-4175-240 PAPER - DEV SERV ADMIN 44.13

244923 12/31/2020 DENNY'S STATIONERY 200-4475-250 PAPER - PUBLIC WORKS 3.32

244924 12/31/2020 DATA CENTER, THE 150-4143-620 DELINQUENT POSTCARDS & POSTAGE - TREASU 715.31

244925 12/31/2020 EPIC SHRED LLC 100-4160-260 DOCUMENT SHREDDING - B&G 20.00

244925 12/31/2020 EPIC SHRED LLC 100-4142-250 DOCUMENT SHREDDING - CLERK 20.00

244926 12/31/2020 FEDEX 230-4780-241 POSTAGE FOR BROCHURES - VISITORS BUREAU 5.02

244926 12/31/2020 FEDEX 230-4780-241 FREIGHT POSTAGE - VISITORS BUREAU 5.19

244927 12/31/2020 GRAPHIC SIGNS 100-4145-240 DOOR LETTERING - ATTORNEY 125.00

244928 12/31/2020 FUEL NETWORK 277-4460-290 FUEL - AIRPORT 61.12

244929 12/31/2020 HERALD JOURNAL 100-4191-200 LEGAL NOTICE 61.67

244930 12/31/2020 HYRUM CITY 100-4220-620 BACKFILL - LUKE SCHMID - FIRE 82.50

244930 12/31/2020 HYRUM CITY 100-4220-620 BACKFILL - KEVIN STOTT 75.00

244930 12/31/2020 HYRUM CITY 100-4220-620 BACKFILL - LUKE SCHMID - FIRE 75.00

244930 12/31/2020 HYRUM CITY 100-4220-620 BACKFILL - KEVIN STOTT 52.50

244930 12/31/2020 HYRUM CITY 100-4220-620 SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 7.65% - FIRE 21.80

244931 12/31/2020 INDUSTRIAL TOOL & SUPPLY 100-4220-250 DECAL TRUCKS - FIRE 14.98

244932 12/31/2020 INTERMOUNTAIN FARMERS ASSOC. 100-4511-260 LIVESTOCK PEN RECONFIGURE - FAIRGROUNDS 824.95

244933 12/31/2020 IPACO INCORPORATED 100-4160-260 MULE PLOW REPAIR - B & G 5.41

244933 12/31/2020 IPACO INCORPORATED 100-4160-260 MULE PLOW REPAIR - B & G 5.41

244934 12/31/2020 JUB ENGINEERS INC 200-4475-322 SURVEY REVIEWS - PUBLIC WORKS 77.50

244934 12/31/2020 JUB ENGINEERS INC 200-4475-322 SURVEY REVIEWS - PUBLIC WORKS 77.50

244934 12/31/2020 JUB ENGINEERS INC 200-4475-322 SURVEY REVIEWS - PUBLIC WORKS 780.00

244934 12/31/2020 JUB ENGINEERS INC 200-4475-322 SURVEY REVIEWS - PUBLIC WORKS 310.00

244935 12/31/2020 LEE'S MARKETPLACE 100-4144-240 RETIREMENT DECOR FOR MIKE - RECORDER 27.48

244935 12/31/2020 LEE'S MARKETPLACE 100-4215-251 DISTILLED WATER - JAIL 10.71

244936 12/31/2020 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 100-4160-260 REPLACEMENT GFI FOR LIGHT POLE - B & G 23.36

244936 12/31/2020 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 100-4511-260 STAGE CART STRAPS - FAIRGROUNDS 14.24

244936 12/31/2020 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 100-4220-250 SEALANT FOR BUILDING - FIRE 15.19

244937 12/31/2020 LOGAN CITY ENVIROMENTAL DEPARTMENT 265-4786-926 2020 POPULATION AWARD - RAPZ 106,300.00

244938 12/31/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 277-4460-270 AIRPORT TOWER - AIRPORT 868.93

244938 12/31/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 400 W 400 S - FAIRGROUNDS 149.40

244938 12/31/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 350 W 400 S N TRACK TRANSFORMER - FAIRGRO 32.11
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244938 12/31/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 400 S 400 W STAND - FAIRGROUNDS 10.60

244938 12/31/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 400 S 400 W FAIRG - FAIRGROUNDS 45.09

244938 12/31/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 310 W 400 S HORSE EAST HORSE BARN - FAIRGR 75.91

244938 12/31/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 440 W 400 S - FAIRGROUND 128.96

244938 12/31/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 400 S 400 W FAIRG - FAIRGROUNDS 11.72

244938 12/31/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 306 W 400 S # CO-BA HAY BARN - FAIRGROUNDS 37.81

244938 12/31/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 400 S 400 W BULLP - FAIRGROUNDS 10.60

244938 12/31/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 510 S 400 W OUTDOOR ARENA RR - FAIRGROUND 134.01

244938 12/31/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 277-4460-270 AIRPORT MASTR - AIRPORT 107.18

244938 12/31/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 277-4460-270 AIRPORT WS-RK - AIRPORT 28.81

244938 12/31/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 277-4460-270 AIRPORT GATE - AIRPORT 16.26

244938 12/31/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 550 S 500 W RSTRM CACHE ARENA RR - FAIRGRO 235.04

244938 12/31/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 450 S 500 W OFFICE - FAIRGROUNDS 705.31

244938 12/31/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 450 S 500 W OFFICE - FAIRGROUNDS 543.63

244938 12/31/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 550 1/2 S 500 W RABBI - FAIRGROUNDS 43.49

244938 12/31/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 570 S 500 W ARENA - FAIRGROUNDS 355.89

244938 12/31/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 400 S 400 W RVPED EAST - FAIRGROUNDS 72.85

244938 12/31/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 475 S 300 W SNACK - FAIRGROUNDS 69.67

244938 12/31/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 277-4460-270 AIRPORT FL-6A - AIRPORT 211.47

244938 12/31/2020 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 490 S 500 W EVENTS CENTER - FAIRGROUNDS 2,300.52

244939 12/31/2020 LOGAN EXTERMINATION SERVICE 100-4215-250 Monthly Extermination Service - Sheriff Admin 95.00

244940 12/31/2020 LOGAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL 100-4230-315 INMATE LABS - J TODECHINE/JAIL 8.99

244940 12/31/2020 LOGAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL 100-4230-315 INMATE LABS - A OLSEN/JAIL 611.20

244940 12/31/2020 LOGAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL 100-4230-315 INMATE LABS - R VAUGHAN/JAIL 639.64

244940 12/31/2020 LOGAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL 100-4230-316 INMATE LABS - T ROBBINS/JAIL 13.23

244940 12/31/2020 LOGAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL 100-4230-315 INMATE LABS - B JENSEN/JAIL 126.79

244941 12/31/2020 MACEYS SACK N' SAVE 240-4970-381 CELERY FOR LUNCHES - SR CITIZENS 4.77

244942 12/31/2020 MILLER AUTO BODY 100-4230-250 REPAIR 2019 FORD - HR 4,147.94

244943 12/31/2020 MOTION INDUSTRIES, INC 100-4511-250 BLACK WIDOW PARTS - FAIRGROUNDS 183.60

244944 12/31/2020 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC 100-4255-280 800 MHE HANDHELD RADIOS & CHARGERS - EM 6,106.60

244945 12/31/2020 NICHOLAS & COMPANY, INC 240-4970-382 GROCERIES FOR LUNCHES/SUPPLIES - SR CITIZE 158.68

244945 12/31/2020 NICHOLAS & COMPANY, INC 240-4970-255 SUPPLIES - SR CITIZENS 115.06

244946 12/31/2020 NAPA AUTO PARTS OF LOGAN 100-4511-250 MOWER BATTERY - FAIRGROUNDS 136.95

244947 12/31/2020 OFFICE DEPOT INC 100-4141-250 OFFICE SUPPLIES - AUDITOR 411.44

244947 12/31/2020 OFFICE DEPOT INC 100-4141-250 OFFICE SUPPLIES - AUDITOR 234.19

244947 12/31/2020 OFFICE DEPOT INC 100-4141-250 OFFICE SUPPLIES - AUDITOR 50.34

244947 12/31/2020 OFFICE DEPOT INC 100-4141-250 OFFICE SUPPLIES - AUDITOR 108.94

244947 12/31/2020 OFFICE DEPOT INC 100-4141-250 OFFICE SUPPLIES - AUDITOR 81.13

244948 12/31/2020 PECZUH PRINTING COMPANY INC 230-4780-241 MAILING SERVICE - VISITORS BUREAU 156.18

244949 12/31/2020 CURTIS BLUE LINE 100-4230-486 FLASHLIGHT POUCH - JAIL 45.00

244950 12/31/2020 PETERSON PLUMBING SUPPLY 100-4215-260 PARTS - SHERIFF ADMIN 27.32

244951 12/31/2020 PRESTON WATT'S AUTO COLLISION 100-4211-250 TOWING - SPT SERV 95.00

244952 12/31/2020 DOMINION ENERGY 295-4262-270 675 E 50 N HYRUM - AMBULANCE 261.73

244953 12/31/2020 REAGAN OUTDOOR ADVERTISING 230-4780-490 BILLBOARD ADV 10/5/2020-01/17/2021- VISITORS B 1,435.00

244954 12/31/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4230-486 UNIFORM ITEMS - JAIL 125.10

244954 12/31/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4230-486 UNIFORM ITEMS - JAIL 39.00

244954 12/31/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4210-486 UNIFORM SHIRTS - SHERIFF 93.00

244954 12/31/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4210-486 UNIFORM BOOTS - SHERIFF 150.00

244954 12/31/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4230-486 UNIFORM ITEMS - JAIL 195.00

244954 12/31/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4210-486 UNIFORM BOOTS - SHERIFF 150.00

244954 12/31/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4230-486 UNIFORM ITEMS - JAIL 132.00

244954 12/31/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4210-486 UNIFORM ITEMS - SHERIFF 97.99

244954 12/31/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4210-486 UNIFORM PANTS - SHERIFF 98.99

244954 12/31/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4210-486 UNIFORM ITEMS - SHERIFF 31.00

244954 12/31/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4210-486 UNIFORM SHIRTS - SHERIFF 93.00

244954 12/31/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4210-486 UNIFORM ITEMS - SHERIFF 44.00
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244954 12/31/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4230-486 UNIFORM ITEMS - JAIL 64.00

244954 12/31/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4230-486 UNIFORM ITEMS - JAIL 88.00

244954 12/31/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4230-486 UNIFORM ITEMS - JAIL 6.00

244954 12/31/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4230-486 UNIFORM ITEMS - JAIL 55.50

244954 12/31/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4230-486 UNIFORM ITEMS - JAIL 15.29

244954 12/31/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4210-486 UNIFORM ITEMS - SHERIFF 6.00

244954 12/31/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4211-486 UNIFORM PANTS - SHERIFF 88.00

244954 12/31/2020 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4230-486 UNIFORM ITEMS - JAIL 35.98

244955 12/31/2020 SCOTT JAMES PLUMBING & HEATING 100-4965-720 RETROFIT DRINKING FOUNTAINS - B & G 3,525.00

244956 12/31/2020 SAM'S CLUB 100-4131-230 FUEL - EXECUTIVE 47.30

244956 12/31/2020 SAM'S CLUB 100-4145-240 SANITIZING WIPES - ATTORNEY 2.24

244956 12/31/2020 SAM'S CLUB 100-4160-260 CLEANING SUPPLIES - B & G 225.68

244956 12/31/2020 SAM'S CLUB 100-4134-240 SNACKS - HR 57.04

244956 12/31/2020 SAM'S CLUB 100-4132-240 SNACKS - FINANCE 33.04

244956 12/31/2020 SAM'S CLUB 100-4131-230 FUEL - EXECUTIVE 47.00

244956 12/31/2020 SAM'S CLUB 100-4144-240 SNACKS - TREASURER 223.52

244956 12/31/2020 SAM'S CLUB 100-4511-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - FAIRGROUNDS 16.96

244956 12/31/2020 SAM'S CLUB 100-4131-230 FUEL - EXECUTIVE 45.66

244957 12/31/2020 SMITHFIELD CITY 265-4786-925 FORRESTER ACRES PICKELBALL COMPLEX REST 100,000.00

244958 12/31/2020 SADDLEBACK HARLEY-DAVIDSON 100-4210-486 OUTDOOR CVR - SHERIFF 50.00

244959 12/31/2020 SMITHFIELD IMPLEMENT 200-4475-250 EQUIPMENT - PUBLIC WORKS 235.46

244960 12/31/2020 STATEFIRE 100-4511-620 FIRE SYSTEM INSPECTION - FAIRGROUNDS 225.30

244961 12/31/2020 SPIRIT GOAT, THE 230-4780-670 CREAM & BARS - VISITORS BUREAU 106.60

244962 12/31/2020 SYMBOLARTS, INC 100-4215-480 MERIT PIN- SHERIFF ADMIN 575.00

244962 12/31/2020 SYMBOLARTS, INC 100-4215-480 BADGES - SHERIFF ADMIN 50.00

244963 12/31/2020 UTAH TOURISM INDUSTRY ASSOC 230-4780-210 2021 MEMBERSHIP DUES - VISITORS BUREAU 1,000.00

244964 12/31/2020 UTAH CORRECTIONAL INDUSTRIES 100-4230-200 INMATE SHOES - JAIL 39.74

244965 12/31/2020 US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 100-4144-250 CANON IRC550I COPIER - RECORDER 187.70

244966 12/31/2020 VALLEY OFFICE SYSTEMS 100-4144-250 CANON/IRC5550 METER USAGE - RECORDER 68.35

244966 12/31/2020 VALLEY OFFICE SYSTEMS 100-4144-250 COPY USAGE CHARGES - RECORDER 51.50

244967 12/31/2020 VICTORY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE STORAGE PROPERTY BAGS - JAIL 286.56

244967 12/31/2020 VICTORY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE LINEN - JAIL 597.00

244967 12/31/2020 VICTORY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE CLOTHING - JAIL 533.76

244967 12/31/2020 VICTORY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE RAZORS - JAIL 175.00

244967 12/31/2020 VICTORY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE LINEN - JAIL 514.40

244967 12/31/2020 VICTORY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE SOCKS - JAIL 359.60

244968 12/31/2020 VISIT SALT LAKE 230-4780-210 MEMBERSHIP DUES - VISITORS BUREAU 445.00

244969 12/31/2020 VLCM 100-4215-250 TONER - SHERIFF ADMIN 179.49

244969 12/31/2020 VLCM 100-4236-251 COMPUTER EQUPMENT - SHERIFF IT 68.92

244969 12/31/2020 VLCM 100-4210-250 CAR POWER ADAPTER - SHERIFF 377.64

244969 12/31/2020 VLCM 100-4230-250 JAIL AXIS CAMERAS - JAIL 1,200.47

244970 12/31/2020 WEBSTAURANT STORE, INC, THE 100-4965-720 COUNTERTOP ICE MAKER & WATER - COVID 4,786.75

244971 12/31/2020 XEROX CORPORATION 100-4211-240 BASE CHARGE & COPY USAGE - SPT SERV 94.91

244972 12/31/2020 YELLOWSTONE RIVER TRADING COMPANY 230-4780-670 ITEMS FOR RESALE - VISITORS BUREAU 26.50

244973 12/31/2020 MIKE BULLOCK PHOTO ARTS 230-4780-670 NOTECARDS - VISITORS BUREAU 32.00

244973 12/31/2020 MIKE BULLOCK PHOTO ARTS 230-4780-670 NOTE CARDS & PRINTS - VISITORS BUREAU 157.00

244974 12/31/2020 OWENS & ASSOCIATES INC 100-4145-310 APPRAISAL DAVENPORT ROAD - SUNDRY 5,000.00

244975 12/31/2020 WALMART COMMUNITY/SYNCB 100-4211-480 SUPER GLUE - SPT SERV 11.36

244975 12/31/2020 WALMART COMMUNITY/SYNCB 100-4230-251 CAR WASH SUPPLIES - JAIL 49.08

244975 12/31/2020 WALMART COMMUNITY/SYNCB 100-4230-251 EXTENSION CORD - JAIL 19.94

244975 12/31/2020 WALMART COMMUNITY/SYNCB 100-4215-251 COULUM COVID PACKAGE - SHERIFF ADMIN 58.43

244975 12/31/2020 WALMART COMMUNITY/SYNCB 100-4210-480 IBEY & NELSON COVID PACKAGE - SHERIFF ADMI 124.83

244976 12/31/2020 DELL MARKETING LP 100-4145-311 LAPTOP FOR ATTORNEY - CCAO 1,486.29

244976 12/31/2020 DELL MARKETING LP 100-4144-620 MOBIL PRECISION 3551 AND ACCESSORIES - REC 2,684.01

244977 12/31/2020 DISCOUNT TIRE & AUTOMOTIVE 100-4210-250 OIL CHANGE - SHERIFF 27.50

244977 12/31/2020 DISCOUNT TIRE & AUTOMOTIVE 100-4211-250 OIL CHANGE - SPT SERV 27.50

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CACHE COUNTY CORPORATION Check Register - Monthly Expenses Report Page:     23

Check Issue Dates: 12/1/2020 - 12/31/2020 Jan 11, 2021  02:34PM

Check Check Invoice GL Account

Number Issue Date Payee Description Amount

244978 12/31/2020 ROCKY MOUNTAIN EMERGENCY 100-4230-315 INMATE MED CARE - B JENSEN/JAIL 91.53

244979 12/31/2020 NATIONAL TOURISM ASSOCIATION 230-4780-210 2021 MEMBER DUES - VISITORS BUREAU 600.00

244980 12/31/2020 LES OLSON COMPANY 240-4974-240 SHARP MX3571 COPIER CHARGES - SR CITIZENS 26.26

244980 12/31/2020 LES OLSON COMPANY 240-4971-240 SHARP MX3571 COPIER CHARGES - SR CITIZENS 52.54
